COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE

SHERIFF’S REAL ESTATE FINAL COST SHEET
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PHELAN HALLINAN & SCHMIEG, LLIF
1617 JEFK Boulevard, Suite 1400
Philadelphia, PA 19103
Operator Assisted 215-563-7000, Ext 1477
Automated Assisted 320-0007-Ext, 1477
Fax: 215-563-7009
nora.ferrer@fedphe-pa.com

Nora Ferrer Representing Lenders in
Legal Assistant, ext.1477 Pennsylvania and New Jersey
September 23, 2010

Office of the Sheriff

Columbia County Courthouse
2 West Main Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Re: Bradley R. Stackhousc Sr., & Stacy L. Stackhouse

4624 Red Rock Road

Benton, PA 17814

No. 640-CV-2009
Dear Sir or Madam:
I hereby assign my bid on the above captioned property, which was knocked-down to
Daniel G. Schmieg as “attorney-on-the-writ” to FEDERAL HOME LOAN MORTGAGE
CORPORATION, 8200 Jones Branch Drive, Suite 202 McLean, VA 22702.

Please record the Sheriff’s Deed and send a copy via facsimile at your earliest convenicnce,

In addition, please find enclosed two (2) Statements of Value along with two (2) stamped
self-addressed envelopes for your convenience,

Thank you in advance for your cooperation in this matter.

Nora Fetrer

Enclosure

cC: Citimortgage, Inc. Account No. 202725
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R ORDER’S USE ONLY
State Tax Paid

REALTY TRANSFER TAX

COMMONWEALTIH OF PENNSYLVANIA N . Book Number
DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE STATEMENT OF VALUE ]
BUREAU OF INDIVIDUAL TAXES Page Number
DEPF. 280603 .
HARRISBUR, PA 17128-0603 See Reverse for Instructions Date Recorded

Complele ¢ich scetion and file in duplicate with Recorders of Decds when (1) the full value/consideration is not set forth in the deed. {2) when the deed
is without consideration, or by gift, or (3) « tax cxemptions is claimed. A statement of value is not required if the transfer is wholly exempt from tax
based en: (1} family relationship or (2) public utility casement. If more spice is needed, altach additional sheet(s).

A CORRESPONDENT ~ All inquiries may be directed to the following person:
Name Telephone Number:
_PHELAN HALLINAN & SCHMIEG, LLP Suite 1400 Area Code ( 215) 563-7000
Street Address City Seate Zip Code
One Penn Center at Suburban Station Philadelphia PA 19103
_ 1617 JFK Blvd.
B TRANSFER DATA C. Date of Acceptance of Document
September 23, 2010
Grantor(3)/T.ess0r(s) Grantee{s)Lessee{s) B
Timothy T. Chamberlain - Sheriff FEDERAL HOME LOAN MORTGAGE CORPORATION
Columbia County Courthouse _
Street Address Street Address
P.O. Box 380, 35 W. Main St. 8200 Jones Branch Drive, Suite 202 ~
City State Zip Code City State Zip Code
_Bloomsburg PA 17815 McLean _ VA 22102
D. REAL ESTATE LOCATION
Streel Address City, Township, Borouagh
4624 Red Rock Road, Bentlon, PA 17814 Benton Township L
County School District Tux Parcel Number
COLUMBIA Benton Township 03-06-011-02
E. VALUATION DATA —WAS TRANSACTION PART OF AN ASSIGNMENT OR RELOCATION? [ Y kiN—
1. Actual Cash Consideration 2, Other Counsideration 3. Total Consideration
_$1,811.38 + -0- = S1,811.38
4. County Assessed Value 5. Commaon Level Ratio Factor 6. Fair Market Value
$15,526.00 X 3.69 = $57.290.94
F. EXEMPTION DATA )
la. Amuunt of Exemption Claimed 1bh. Percentage of Interest Conveyed Ic. Percentage of Grantor's Interest Conveyed
100% 100% 1060 %
2. Check Apprapriate Box Below for Exemption Claimed
L will or intestate succession _
{(Name of Decedant) {Estate File Number)
"1 Transfer to trust. (Attach complete copy of trust agreement identifying all beneficiarics. )

Transfer from trust. Date of transfer into the trust
If trust was amended atlach a copy of original and amended tust.

U ‘Transfer between principal and agent/straw parly. (Atlach complete copy of agency/straw party agreement. )

L Transfers to the Commonwealth, the United States and Instrumentalitics by gill, dedication, condemnation or in licu of condemnation,
(if condemnation or in lieu of condemnation, attach a copy of resolution.)

21 I'ransfer from morigagor 10 a holder of a mortgage in default. (Allach copy of Mortgage and note/Assignment.)

(If condemnation or in licu of condemmation, attach copy ol resolution.)}
'l Corrcetive or conlirmatory deed. (Attach com plete copy of the prior deed being correcied or confirmed.)

[ Statutory corporate consolidation, merger or division. (Attach copy of articles

7" Other (Please explain cxemption claimed. if other than listed above.
TRANSFER TO FEDERAL HOME LOAN MORTGAGE CORPORATION. This transfer is an exempt bransuction based on 72 P.S. Scet. §142-
L3 (2 and 12 UK, C. Sect . 1452(e}

Under Fenatties of law, T declare that I iave cxamined this Statement, including accompanying information; and 1o the best of my
__knewledge and belicf, it is true, correct and complete. t

* Signature of Correspondent or Responsible Party _ ! Date:
Nora M. Ferrer //\-/6\(/\ mr\ Ruoo— [ September 23, 2010

FAILURE TO COMPLETE THIS FORM PROPERLY ORMITACH APPLICABLE DOCUMENTATION MAY RESULT IN THE
RECORDER’S REFUSAL TO RECORD THE DEED. T
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Page 1 of 1

Ship Date  Cacriey

CRITERIA
Field Beginning Value Ending Value And/Or
Doc Ref # 86ED2010% To

T,

i To ’
RESLNTS

Traons &  Ship Te D ConsMame Shipper  Doc Ref #

25367 25367 PENNSYLVANIA HOUSING FINANCE AGENCY Sheriff B6ED2010  6/7/2010
25398 25398 UNITED STATES INTERNAL REVENUE Sheriff B6ED2010 6/7/2010
25399 25399 - US DEPT OF JUSTICE Sheriff 86ED2010 &/7/201Q
25400 CoP COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA Sheriff 86ED2010 &/7/2010
25401 FAIR OFFICE OF F.A.L.R. Sheriff 86ED201Q 6/7/2010
25402 SBA U.5. Small Business Administration Sheriff 86ED2010 6/7/2010Q
25403 IRS INTERNAL REVENUE SERVICE Sheriff 86ED2010 6/7/2010

Records: 1 - 7 of 7

http://shoretel/eQuest/PowerSearch.asp?Search=reneral & Module=S TP & Farm— A 11talo
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USPS Signature Print _ Page 1 of 1
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P UNITED STATE:

Date Produced: 06/14/2010

COUNTY OF COLUMBIA - SHERIFF

The following is the defivery information for Certified Mall™ item number 7192 4281 0010
G000 2413. Qur records indicate that this item was delivered on 06/11/2010 at 09:20 a.m. in
HARRISBURG, PA, 17105. The scanned image of the recipient information is provided belov

Signature of Recipient: ! A
e, ot o

Address of Recipient: P

Thank you for selecting the Postal Service for your mailing needs. If you require additional
assistance. please contact your iocal post office or Postal Service representitive,

Sincerely,

United States Postal Service

The customer reference number shown below is not validated or endorsed by the United
States Postal Service. 1t is solely for customer uge.

http://shoretel/eQuest/ShiptnentProcessing/ShipPODPrHnt. ASP7nodfile= /Temn//0171924 9922010



USPS Signature Print Page 1 of 1

> UNITED STATES
P rosta service.
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Date Produced: 06/14/2010

COUNTY OF COLUMBIA - SHERIFF

The following is the delivery information for Certified Mall™ item number 7182 4291 0010
00Q0 2420, Our records indicate that this item was delivered on 06/10/2010 at09:19 a.m. in
PITTSBURGH, PA, 15222, The scanned image of the recipient information is provided below

Signature of Recipient: ke / ﬁ e

Address of Recipient: m } \Q__f) 5 , Y 0"3 L1 5{ 7—;/ gu é:

Thank you for selecting the Postal Service for your mailing needs. If you require additional
assistance, please contact your local post office or Postal Service representitive.

Sincerely,

Linited States Postal Service

The customer reference number shown below is not validated or endorsed by the United
States Postal Service. Itis solely for customer use.

http://shoretel/eQuest/ShipmentProcessing/ShipPODPrint. ASP?podfile=..//Temp//9171924...  9/23/2010



USPS Signature Print Page 1 of 1

Date Produced: 0B/ 14/2010

COUNTY OF COLUMBIA - SHERIFF

The following is the delivery information for Certified Mail™ item number 7192 4291 0010
0000 2437. Our records indicate that this item was defivered on 06/10/2010 at 01:48 p.m. in
HARRISBURG, PA, 17108. The scanned image of the recipient information is provided belov

/ I B
Signature of Recipient; VIR S o

Address of Recipient: / [ﬁ L TN S e

Thank you for selecting the Postal Service for your mailing needs. If you require additionat
assistance, please contact your local post office or Postal Service representitive.

Sincerely,

United States Postal Service

The customer refarence number shown below is not validated or endorsed by the United
States Postal Service. 1t is solely for customer use.

http://shoretel/eQuest/ShipmentProcessing/ShipPODPrint. ASP?podfile=. //Temp//9171924 9232010



USPS Signature Print Page 1 of 1

Date Produced: 06/14/2010

COUNTY OF COLUMBIA - SHERIFF

The following is the delivery information for Certified Mail™ item number 7192 4291 0010
0000 2437, Our records indicate that this item was delivered on 06/10/2010 at 01:48 DAt in
HARRISBURG, PA, 17108. The scanned image of the recipient information is provided helov

r‘__.; Jl,:j . "_-
Signature of Recipient: _,}/ i }c;;/%---jé.g
AT f e AR FTNT
T L
'-‘-':.\ - - ? 7 : S
i j f }p} {“";‘q y i"'"’%;{.:iw_iy ELJ LEA .
{:;;' ~ o [ ] s
Address of Recipient: / S, ; R e
A LS e S

Thank you for selecting the Postal Service for your mailing needs. If you require additional
assistance, please contact your local post office or Postal Service representitive.

Sincerely,

LInited States Postal Service

The customer reference number shown below is not validated or endorsed by the United
States Postal Service. It is solely for customer use.

http://shoretel/eQuest/ShipmentProcessing/ShipPODPrint. ASP?nodfile=. .//Temn//9171924. . 9/23/2010



USPS Signature Print Page 1 ol 1
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POSTALSERVICE.

Date Produced: 06/14/2010

COUNTY OF COLUMBIA - SHERIFF

The following is the delivery information for Certified Mail™ item number 7192 4291 0010
0000 2444, Our records indicate that this item was delivered on 06/09/2010 at 0956 a.m. in
HARRISBURG, PA, 17108. The scanned image of the recipient information is provided belov

Signature of Recipient:

i~

Address of Recipient:

Thank you for selecting the Postal Service for your mailing needs. If you require additional
assistance, please contact your local post office or Postal Service representitive.

Sincerely,

United States Postal Service

The custorner reference number shown below is not validated or endorsed by the United
States Postal Service. It is solely for customer use.

http://shoretel/eQuest/ShipmentProcessing/ShipPODPrint. ASP?podfile=. //Temp//9171924  9/°3/,2010



USPS Signature Print Page 1 of' 1

P” UNITED STATES

Date Produced: 08/14/2010

COUNTY OF COLUMBIA - SHERIFF

The following is the delivery information for Certified Mall™ item number 7192 4291 0010

0000 2488. Our records indicate that this item was delivered on 06/10/2010 al 10:25 a.m. in

iélrz\lG OF PRUSSIA, PA, 19406. The scanned image of the recipient information is provided
elow.

Signature of Recipient;

F P sl U Vo R A

)
1D 13 Aee

iy

Address of Recipient:

Thank you for selecting the Postal Service for your mailing needs. If you require additional
assistance, please contact your local post office or Postal Service representitive.

Sincerely,

United Stales Postal Service

The customer reference number shown below is not validated or endorsed by the United
States Postal Service. I is solely for customer use.

http://shoretel/eQuest/ShipmentProcessing/ShipPODPrint. ASP?podfile=..// Temp//9171924 . 9/23/2G10



USPS Signature Print Page 1 of 1

Date Produced: 06/14/2010

COUNTY OF COLUMBIA - SHERIFF

The following is the delivery information for Certified Mail™ item number 7192 4201 0010

0000 2475, Our records indicate that this item was delivered on 06/110/2010 at 09:33a.m. in

E’HELADELPHEA. PA, 19106, The scanned image of the recipient information is provided
elow.

Lo

Signature of Recipient: 17 Mvery Sectio

OAVD Ll ten
Address of Recipient: ; 660 A;ZQZ’ ;_% e e - ,,

Thank you for selecting the Postal Service for your mailing needs. If you require additional
assistance, please contact your local post office or Postal Service representitive.

Sincerely,

United States Postal Service

The customer reference number shown below is not validated or endorsed by the United
States Postal Service. 1 is solely for customer use.

http://shoretel/cQuest/ShipmentProcessing/ShinPODPrint. ASP?nodfile=. /Temn//9171924  9/73/2010



STATE OF PENNSYLVANIA
COUNTY OF COLUMBIA } oSS

Paula J. Barry being duly sworn according to law deposes and says that Press Enterprise is
a newspaper of general circulation with its principal office and place of business at 31835
Lackawanna Avenue, Bloomsburg. County of Columbia and State of Pennsylvania, and was
established on the Ist day of March, 1902, and has been published daily, continuously in said
Town, County and State since that day and on the attached notice September 1. 8, 15, 2010 as
printed and published; that the alliant is one of the officers or publisher or designated agent of
the owner or publisher of said newspaper in which legal advertisement was published: that
neither the affiant nor Press Enterprise is interested in the subject maiter of said notice and
advertisement and that all of the allegations in the foregoing statement as to time. place, and
character ol publication are true.

Sworn and subscribed to before me this ........

comMONIRE uPbissyivania

‘ Mctarial Seal

Dennis L. Ashenfelder, Notary Public
! Scott Twp., Columbia County
| My Commission Expires July 3, 2011
“Mambear. Panngvivan a Assocation of Notaries

ANd NOW, .o s 20.iiiiccee, T hereby certify that the advertising and
publication charges amounting to $...........cocovvevvn. for publishing the foregoing notice, and the

fee for this affidavit have been paid in full.



Phelan Halliran & Schmieg, LLP
1617 JFK Boulevard, Suite 1400
One Penn Center Plaza
Philadelphia, PA 19103
215-563-70040)

Fax 215-568-7616

MICHELLE GRAGO Representing Lenders in
Legal Assistant Pennsylvania and New Jersey
Oftice of the Prothonotary Na. 640CV2009
Columbia County Courtheuse

P.O, Box 380

Bloomsburg, PA 17815
Re: CITIMORTGAGE, INC. $/B/M TO ABN AMRO MORTGAGE GROUP, INC. VS. BRADLEY R.
STACKHOUSE, SR, and STACY L. STACKHOUSE
No. 640CV2009
AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE PURSUANT TO RULE 3129.1
Dear Sir/Madam:

Enclosed please find an Affidavit of Service Pursuant to Rule 3129.1 with the necessary attachments
regarding the above matter.

Thank you for your assistance in this matter. Should you have any questions, pleasc do not hesitate to
confact me.

***Please be advised that in the event the Plaintiff is not represented at the sale the sale is to be stayed or
postponed.***

**Property is listed for the 09/22/2010 Sheriff Sale,**
IMPORTANT NOTICE: This property is sold at the direction of the plaintiff. it may not be sold in the

absence of a representative of the plaintiff at the Sheriff’s Sale, The sale must be posiponed or stayed in the
event that a representative of the plaintiff is not present at the sale.

Very truly yours,
Phelan Hallinan & Schmieg, LLP

By:
MICHEILLE GRAGO, Legal Assistant

cc: Sheriff of COLUMBIA County

PHS # 202725



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

CITIMORTGAGE, INC. S/B/M TO ABN AMRO : COLUMBIA COUNTY
MORTGAGE GROUP, INC, ;

Plaintiff, . COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
V. : CIVIL DIVISION

BRADLEY R. STACKHOUSE, SR : No. 640CV2009

STACY L. STACKHOUSE :

Defendant(s)

AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE PURSUANT TO RULE 3129.1

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA )
PHILADELPHIA COUNTY ) SS:

As required by Pa. R.C.P. 3129.1(a) Notice of Sale has been given to Lienholders
and any known interested party in the manner required by Pa. R.C.P. 3129.2(c) on each of
the persons or parties named, at that address, set forth on the Affidavit and as amended if
applicable. A copy of the Certificate of Mailing (Form 3817) and/or Certificd Mail Return

Receipt stamped by the U.S. Postal Service is attached hereto Exhibif)“A”.

[ ] Lawrence T. Phelari, Esq., Id. No. 32227

(] Francis S. Hallinan, Esq., Id. No. 62695

[} Daniet G. Schmieg, Esq., Id, No. 62205

[ ] Michele M. Bradford, Esq., Id. No. 69849

%Jndith T. Romano, Esq., Id. No. 58745
Sheetal R. Shah-Jani, Esq., Id. No. 81760

[ ] Jenine R. Davey, Esq., Id. No. 87077

["] Lauren R. Tabas, Esq., Id. No. 93337

] Vivek Srivastava, Esq., Id. No. 202331

[] Jay B. Jones, Esq., Id. No. 86657

[] Peter J. Mulcahy, Esq., Id. No. 61791

[] Andrew L, Spivack, Esq., Id. No. 84439

[ ] Jaime McGuinness, Esq., Id, No. 90134

[ ] Chrisovalante P. Fliakos, Esq., 1d. No. 94620

[] Joshua L. Goldman, Esq., Id. No. 205047

[] Courtenay R. Dunn, Esq., Id. No. 206779

[] Andrew C. Bramblett, Esq., Id. No. 208375
f w & Attorney for Plaintifl
Date: / /
;

IMPORTANT NOTICE: This property is sold at the direction of the plaintiff. It may not
be sold in the absence of a representative of the plaintiff at the Sheriff’s Sale. The sale
must be postponed or stayed in the event that a representative of the plaintiff is not present
at the sale.

PHS # 202725



CITIMORTGAGE, INC. S/BMTO. N AMRO

MORTGAGE GROUP, INC.
Plainti{f

V.
BRADLEY R. STACKHOUSE, SR

STACY L. STACKHOUSE
Defendani(s)

CO T OF COMMON PLEAS

CIVIL DIVISION

NO. 640CV2009

COLUMBIA COUNTY

PHS # 202725
Amended

AFFIDAVIT PURSUANT TO RULE 3129.1

CITIMORTGAGE, INC. $/B/M TO ABN AMRO MORTGAGE GROUP, INC., Plaintiff in the above action, by the
undersigned attomey, sets forth as of the date the Praecipe for the Writ of Execution was filed, the following information concerning the
real property located at 4624 RED ROCK ROAD, BENTON, PA 17814-7609,

1. Name and address of Owner(s) or reputed Owner(s):

Name

BRADLEY R. STACKHOUSE, SR

STACY L. STACKHOUSE

2. Name and address of Defendunt(s) in the judgment:

Name

SAME AS ABOVE

Address (if address cannot be reasonably
ascertained, please so indicate)

4624 RED ROCK ROAD
BENTON, PA 17814-7609

4624 RED ROCK ROAD
BENTON, PA 17814-7609

Address (if address cannot be reasonably
ascerlained, please so indicate)

3 Name and last known address of every judgment creditor whose judgment is a record lien on the real property to be sold:
Name Address (if address cannot be
reasonably ascertained, please indicate)
None.
4. Name and address of last recorded holder of every mortgage of record:
Name Address {if address cannot be

PENNSYLVANIA HOUSING FINANCE

reasonably ascertained, please indicate)

211 NORTH FRONT STREET

AGENCY P.O. BOX 15530
HARRISBURG PA 17101-1408
5. Name and address of ¢very other person who has any record lien on the property:
Name Address (if address cannot be
reasonably ascertained, please indicate)
None.
6. Name and address of every other person who has any record interest in the property and whaose interest may be affected by the
sale,
Name Address (if address cannot be

None,

reasonably ascertained, please indicate)



7. Name and address of cvery other person of whom the plaintiff has knowledge who has any interest in the property which may

be affected by the sale:
Name

TENANT/OCCUPANT

United States Internal Revenue
Special Procedures Branch
Federated Investors Tower

U.S, Department of Justice
U.S. Attorney for the Middle District of PA
Domestic Relations of Columbia County

Columbia County Courthouse

Commonwealth of Pennsylvania
Department of Welfare

Address (if address cannot be
reasonably ascertained, please indicate)

4624 RED ROCK ROAD
BENTON, PA 178i4-7609

13th Floor, Suite 1300
1001 Liberty Avenue
Pittsburgh, PA 15222

Federal Building, P.OQ. Box 11754
228 Walnut Street
Harrisburg, PA 17108

P.O. Box 380
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

P.O. Box 2675
Harrisburg, PA 17105

I verify that the statements made in this affidavit are true and correct to the best of my personal
knowledge or information and belief. Iunderstand that false statements herein are made subject to the penalties
of 18 Pa. C.S.A. § 4904 relating to unsworn falsification to authorities.

Date: % / zz;/l/a

By: (Z

Attornc‘)// for Plaintitf \_J

Phelan Hallinan & Schmicg, LLP

[] Lawrence T. Phelan, Esq., Id. No. 32227

[] Francis $. Hallinan, Esq., Id. No. 62695

[] Daniel G. Schmieg, Esq., Id. No. 62205

[] Michele M. Bradford, Esq., Id. No, 69849

[ ] Judlith T, Romano, Esq., Id. No. 58745
Sheetal R. Shah-Jani, Esq., Id. No. 81760

[] Jenine R. Davey, Esq,, Id. No, 87077

[_] Lauren R. Tabas, Esq., 1d. No. 93337

[ Vivck Srivastava, Esq., 1d. No. 202331

[]Jay B. Jones, Esq., Id. No. 86657

] Peter J. Mulcahy, Esq., Id. No. 61791

[ Andrew L. Spivack, Esq., Id. No. 84439

[ ] Jaime McGuinness, Esq., 1d. No. 90134

[_] Chrisovalante P. Fliakos, Esq., Id. No. 94620

] Joshua I. Goldman, Esq., Id. No. 205047

[] Courtenay R. Dunn, Esq., Id. No. 206779

[] Andrew C. Bramblett, Esq., Id. No. 208375




Name and
Address
Of Sender

=)

Line | Article Number

Phelan Hallinan & Schmieg, LLP

1617 JFK Boulevard, Suite {400

Cne Penn Center Plaza

Philadelphia, PA 19103 JOTAISC -

Alrz |y

N

H *Ekk

Name of Addressee, Street, und Post Office Address

&P\S SALE

N LR

TENANT/QCCUPANT
4624 RED ROCK ROAD
BENTON, PA 17814-7609

o7
I~
S

/

\iPostage Fee

M *hk i

DOMESTIC RELATIONS OF
COLUMBIA COUNTY

COLUMBIA COUNTY COURTHOUSE
P.0. BOX 380 ’

BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815

4 i

Commonwealth of Pennsylvania
Departaent of Welfare

P.O. Box 2675

Harrisburg, PA 17105

m EE T 20

United States Infernal Revenue
Special Procedures Branch
Federated Investors Tower
13th Floor, Suite 1300

1001 Liberty Avenue
Pittshurgh, PA 15222

U.S. Department of Justice

i U.S. Attorney for the Middle District of PA
! Federal Building, P.O. Box 11754

228 Walnut Street
Harrisburg, PA 17108

PENNSYLVANIA HOUSING FINANCE AGENCY
211 NORTH FRONT STREET
P.Q. BOX 15530

CITY OF HARRISBURG, PA 17128

L

JUL 2T 2010
GODE 18102

$ 02.52°

08;-4%
h FR oy
256
: MAILED FROM ZIP

(5

RE: BRADLEY R. STACKHGUSE, SR (COLUMBEA) TEAM 3

PHS# 202725

Tolal Numberof

Tatal Number of Pieges

Postmaster, Per (Name of

Pieces Listed by Sender ﬁw@ﬁ@ Jeccived at Past Office. .

1 Receiving Emiplovee)

The full declaration of value-is requin:d

piece subfect o a lmil of $300 600 per occurence. The maximum indemnity payable on Expre s Mai

The maximum indemnizy payable is $28,000:r vegistered mait, seint with optional insurat @ Ses Dom
P900 §913 and 8921 far hmilalions of coverage.

I el un all domestic and intemationai regisiered mail. The maximum indemnity payahle
" fur Ihe tecoastruetion of nonnepotiable dociménts under Express Mail document reconstruction i i

5 50,000 per i

Ml




Name and Phelan Hallinan & Schmieg, LLP
>an=.mmm l _Eu;xwo:_?mﬁ_“m::mEoo

Of Sender One Penn Center Plaza
Philadelphia, PA 19103 MJG - 9/22/10 SALE
Line | Article Number | Name of Addressee, Street, and Post Office Address Postage Fee
1 ko PENNSYLVANIA HOUSING FINANCE AGENCY _
211 NORTH FRONT STREET
P.0. BOX 15530
HARRISBURG PA 17101.1406
2 Fhkk
3 Fehk K
4 FhuE
5 ko
ok dk
o kkwk
1 RERE
9 EEdw
10 [P
11 Fdded
12 Sk
13 5o ek
14 SR
15 i RE: BRADLEY R. STACKHOUSE, Sk (COLUMBIA) TEAM 3 PHS# 202725
Total Number of Total Number of Pieces Postmaster, Per {(hame of ‘the futh declaration of value is required on all domestic and internationa) registered mail. The s
Pteces Listed by Sende Reoetved at Pust Office Receiving Employee) fror the reconstruction of nonmegotiabile documents under Express Mail document reconstruction
piece subjedt by a limut of $500, 000 per occurrence. The maximum indemnity payable on Txpn
The maximum indemmily payable is $23,000 for repisiered matl, sent with oprional insurance.
RP00 5913 and 5921 for limitations of eoverape.




TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN

SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

PHONE COURT HOUSE - P.O. BOX 380 24 HOLR PHONE
1370} 389-5622 BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815 (370 TRA-H300
FAX: (37001 389-5625

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
COLUMBIA COUNTY, COMMONWEALTII
OF PENNSYLVANIA.
CITIMORTGAGE INC
VS.
BRADLEY & STACEY STACKHOUSE
WRIT OF EXECUTION #86 OF 2010 ED
POSTING OF PROPCRTY
AUGUST 19, 2010 POSTED A COPY OF THE SHERIFF’S SALE BILL ON THE
PROPERTY OF BRADLEY & STACEY STACKHOUSE AT 4624 RED ROCK ROAD BENTON

COLUMBIA COUNTY PENNSYLVANIA. SAID POSTING PERFORMED BY COLUMBIA COUNTY

l‘_»_-sa;/xmwms

., .

) (&&& /
UTY SHE EF /

TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAI\T
SHERIFF

DEPUTY SHERIFF JAMES ARTER.

SWORN TO AND SUBSCRIBED BEFORE ME

THIS 19™ DAY OF AUGUST 2010

A Ao\_g : ﬂ(]/vv\.c\_
sl A %,?\

Notarial Seal
SARAH JANE KLINGAMAMN
Notary Pubiic
Town of Bloomshburg, Columbia County PA
My Gommission Expires September 30, 2012




HMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN

SHERSFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

EHOME COURT HOUSE - P.O. BOX 380 24 HOUR PHOINE
(570 389.5622 RLCOMSBURG, FA 17815 {570) TH-530
FAN: (370t} 389-56 25
CITIMORTGAGEF, INC. $/B/M TO ABN Docket # S6ED2010
AMRO MORTGAGE GROUP, INC.
VS MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

BRADLEY R. STACKHOUSE, SR.
STACY L. STACKHOUSE
AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE
NOW, THIS TUESDAY. JUNE 08, 2010, AT 11:40 AM, SERVED THE WITHIN MORTGAGE
FORECLOSURE UPON BRADLEY STACKHOUSE, SR. AT 4624 RED ROCK ROAD, BENTON

BY HANDING TO BRADLEY STACKHOUSE, , A TRUE AND ATTESTED COPY OF THE
ORIGINAL WRIT AND MADE KNOWN TO THEM TIHE CONTENTS THEREOF.

SO ANSWERS,

X -
TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN
~oHERIFF

§ g
Natarial Seal ’j N Y

SARAH JANE KLINGAMAN ‘ R i é:'__.f_..‘m
1

SWORN AND SUBSCRIBED BEFORE ME
TIIS TUESDAY, JUNE 08, 2010

NOTARY ;‘agsuc J

Notary Public XG L
shu mbia County PA_ :
Town of E’-logmmurg, Cgm T[D'“]ber A ReR
My Conmmiasion Expires Septen

. J—

PHELAN HALLINAN AND SCHMIEG

1617 JOHN F KENNEDY BLLVD ONN PENN CENTER
Suite 140

PHILADELPHIA, PA 19103



TIMOTHY 7. CHAMSERLAIN

sy

SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

FHOME COURT ROUSE - P.O. HOX 350 24 HOUR PHONE
S50 34622 ELOCMSBLIRG, PA 17815 T570) Pt-b 36D
FAX: (570) 18465625
CITIMORTGAGE, INC. S/B/M TO ABN Docket # R6ED2010
AMRO MORTGAGE GROUP, INC,
Vs MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

BRADLEY R. STACKHOUSE, SR.
STACY L. STACKHOUSE,
AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE
NOW. THIS TUESDAY, JUNE 08, 2010, AT 11:40 AM, SERVED THE WITHIN MORTGAGE
FORECLOSURE UPON STACY STACKHOUSE AT 4624 RED ROCK ROAD, BENTON BY

HANDING TO BRADLEY STACKHOUSE, HUSBAND, A TRUE AND ATTESTED COPY OF THE
ORIGINAL WRIT AND MADE KNOWN TO THEM THE CONTENTS THEREOF.

SO ANSWERS,
SWORN AND SUBSCRIBED BEFORE ME

THIS TUESDAY, JUNE 08, 2010 ‘r,. . .
X ——

)BQMJ—%*@H %«x.--c;aﬁ.ow

NOTARY{PYBLIC ] TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN
SHERIFF
Notarial Seal " .
SARAH JANE KLINGAMAN s‘f\ 1 EQ
Notary Public WAL e
Town of Bleomshurg, Columkia County PA ?{ﬂ;}%
My Commissicon cxpires September 30, 2012 DE{J?UTY SHERIFF

PHELAN HALLINAN AND SCHMIEG

1617 JOHN T KENNEDY BLVD ONN PENN CENTER
Suite 140

PHILADELPHIA. PA 19103



COUNTY OF COLUMBIA
TAX CLAIM BUREAU
PO BOX 380
BLOOMSBURG PA 17815

REAL ESTATE TAX CERTIFICATION

Sate: 06/03/2010 Fce: 55.00C Cert. NO: B134
STACKRCOUSE BRADLEY R & ETACY I SR District: 2ENTON TWP

4624 RED ROCK ED Deed: 20021 -+905
BENTON P& 17814 Location: 4624 REDROCK RD

Parcel Id:03 -06 -011-02,000

Assegsmont: 15,
of

2
Balances as o

G
fte/zolc

YEAR TAX TYDE TAX AMOUNYT PENALTY DISCOUNT PAIC
NG TAX CLAIM TAXES IZ1E

5
a

2y Tmtﬁhé TCL\CLWIM lain‘ S hu_’{_g: Por A

BALANCE



COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE

OFFICER: J. ARTER SERVICE# 1 - OF - 13 SERVICES
DATE RECEIVED  6/4/2010 DOCKET # 86ED20 10
PLATNTIFF CITIMORTGAGE, INC. S/B/M TO ABN AMRO MORTGAGE
GROUP, INC.
DEFENDANT BRADLEY R. STACKIIOUSE, SR.
STACY L. STACKHOUSE
ATTORNEY FIRM PHELAN HALLINAN AND SCHMIEG
PERSON/CORP TO SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED
BRADLEY STACKHOUSE, SR. MORTGAGE FORLECLOSURE
4624 RED ROCK ROAD
BENTON
SERVED UPON By 1 540\{‘\“\\‘3&)& M
RELATIONSHIP 0 fand o IDENTIFICATION
DATE &~ %- 6 TIME i MO MILEAGE OTHER
Race ~ Sex _ Height Weight Ewves  Hair Age Military
TYPE OF SERVICE: A, PERSONAL SERVICE AT POA Y. POB __ POE _CCcso
B. HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
C. CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT
D. REGISTERED AGENT
E. NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE
F. OTHER (SPECIFY)
ATTEMPTS
DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS

DEPUTY C(/‘/a A %ﬁ?\‘b’ - DATE (o~ X -1



COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE
PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

OFFICER: J. ARTER SERVICE# 2 - OF - 13 SERVICES
DATE RECEIVED  6/4/2010 DOCKET # 861:D2010

PLAINTIFF CITIMORTGAGE, INC. S/B/M TO ABN AMRO MORTGAGE
GROUP, INC.

DEFENDANT BRADLEY R. STACKHQUSE, SR.
STACY L. STACKHOUSE
ATTORNEY FIRM PHELAN HALLINAN AND SCHMIEG

PERSON/CORP TO SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED

STACY STACKHOUSE MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

4624 RED ROCK ROAD

BENTON

SERVED UPON B fad Y 3’}&&\0\,\8@ St

RELATIONSHIP Hus oond IDENTIFICATION
pAatE G- &- 97rive ”ft'@ MILEAGE OTHER

Race = Sex  Height Weight  Eyes  Hair Age Military

TYPE OF SERVICE: PERSONAIL SERVICE AT POA _3'_(_ POB__ POE__ CCSO
HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA '
CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT

REGISTERED AGENT

NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE

SECTeR-

m

OTHER (SPECIFY)

ATTEMPTS
DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS

DEPUTY %( Ju\_%s- DATE & ~K-~ &



COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE
PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

OFFICER: J. ARTER SERVICE# 6 - OF - 13 SERVICES
DATE RECEIVED  6/4/2010 DOCKET # 86ED2010

PLAINTIFF CITIMORTGAGE, INC. 5/B/M TO ABN AMRO MORTGAGL

GROUP, INC.

DEFENDANT BRADLEY R. STACKHOUSE, SR.
STACY L.. STACKHOUSE
ATTORNEY FIRM PHELAN HALLINAN AND SCHMIEG

PERSON/CORP TO SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED

CATHY GORDON-TAX COLLECTOR MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

85 GORDON ROAD

BENTON

SERVED UPON  (* :;g*r‘t.“,, Coanch osr

RELATIONSHIP T R - Custlz &7 @yt IDENTIFICATION

DATE &- ¥-r¢ TIMETO «'§ MILEAGE OTHER

Race ~ Sex  Height Weight  Eyes _ Hair Age Military

TYPE OF SERVICE: A. PERSONAL SERVICE ATPOA 3 POB___ POE _ CCSO ___

B. HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
C. CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT
D. REGISTERED AGENT
E. NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE
F. OTHER (SPECIFY)

ATTEMPTS

DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS
f""‘.
DEPUTY K_(*;_, gL_ DATE {A— K — r

&



COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE

PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

OFFICER: SERVICE# 7 -OF - 13 SERVICES
DATE RECEIVED  6/4/2010 " DOCKET # 86ED2010
PLAINTIFF CITIMORTGAGE, INC. 8/B/M TO ABN AMRO MORTGAGE

GROUP, INC.
DEFENDANT BRADLEY R. STACKHOUSE, SR.

STACY L. STACKHOUSE
ATTORNEY FIRM PHELAN HALLINAN AND SCHMIEG
PERSON/CORP TO SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED
DOMESTIC RELATIONS MORTGAGE FORECI.OSURE
15 PERRY AVE,
BLOOMSBURG

SERVEDUPON _ Nlauceety (e

RELATIONSHIP {"ggDIC‘ O Q”"'_._Eg}‘—;%(.QIDENTIFICATION
DATE (fﬁ—&)éa TIMECI}ﬂd‘aQ MILEAGE OTHER

Race _ Sex _ Height Weight  Lyes  Hair Age Military

i,
TYPE OF SERVICE: (&7 PERSONAL SERVICE AT POA ~ POB X POLE __ CCSO

B. HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGLE AT POA
C. CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT
D. REGISTERED AGENT
E. NOT FOUND AT PLLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE
F. OTHER (SPECIFY)
ATTEMPTS
DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS

DEPUTY \%{3 L(Lb(?"h;) DATE _ {o-B V1



COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE

PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

OFFICER: SERVICE# 10 - OF - 13 SERVICES
DATE RECEIED  6/4/2010 DOCKET # 86ED2010
PLAINTIFF CITIMORTGAGE, INC. §/B/M TO ABN AMRO MORTGAGE

GROUP, INC.
DEFENDANT BRADLLEY R. STACKHQUSE, SR.

STACY 1. STACKHOUSE
ATTORNEY FIRM PHELAN HALLINAN AND SCHMIEG
PERSON/CORPFP TO SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED
COLUMBIA COUNTY TAX CLAIM MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
PO BOX 380
BLOOMSBURG

SERVED UPON {Aenae  Meon act

RELATIONSHIP aves AT IDENTIFTCATION
DATE (&-F-1¢h TIME (b  MILEAGE OTHER
Race _ Sex __ Height Weight  Eyes  Hair Age Military

TYPE OF SERVICE: @ PERSONAL SERVICE AT POA _ POB XPOE __ccso
HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT

REGISTERED AGENT

NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE

mounw

e

OTHER (SPECIFY)

ATTEMPTS
DATE TIME OIFICER REMARKS

DEPUTY X A e D DATE ____ (- 7-1q)



SHERIFF’S SALE

WEDNESDAY SEPTEMBER 22, 2010 AT 9:00 AM

BY VIRTUE OF A WRIT OF EXECUTION NO. 86 OF 2010 ED AND CIVII, WRIT
NO. 640 OF 2009 JD ISSUED OUT OF THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
COLUMBIA COUNTY, CIVIL DIVISION, TO ME DIRECTED, THERE WILI. BE
EXPOSED TO PUBLIC SALE, BY VENUE OR OUTCRY TO THE HIGHEST BIDDER,
FOR CASH, IN A COURTROOM OR SHERIFF’S OFFICE. TO BE ANNOUNCED, AT
THE COLUMBIA COUNTY COURTHOUSE, BLOOMSBURG, PENNA., 17815, ALL
THE RIGHT AND TITLE AND INTEREST TO THE DEFENDANTS IN AND TO:

ALL THAT CERTAIN frame messuage and piece, parcel and lot of land situate in Benton Township,
Celumbia County, Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows, to wit;

BEGINNING at a Mag nail set in the centerline of State Route 0487 and in line of other lands of Roy A. and
Lorna G. Evarts, grantors herein; thence along other lands, of said Evarts, South 56 degrees 08 minutes 40
seconds Last, 157.51 feet to a # 5 rebar set; thence along the same, South 33 degrees 46 minutes 00 seconds
West. 141.12 feet to an iron pipe. found, common corner with lands of Carl and Madeline A. Choilan; thence
along lands of said Choilan, north 55 degrees 21 minutes 24 seconds West, 161, 63 feet to a Mag nail set in the
centerline of the aforesaid state route; thence along the centerline, north 35 degrees 27 minutes 20 seconds East,
130.04 feet to a Mag nail the place of BEGINNING. CONTAINING 0.513 acres. The dated May 10, 1997,
recorded immediately prior hereto,

TOGETHER WITH the right of ingress, egress and regress, in common with the owners of the adjoining
premises, their heirs, successors and assigns, over an exisling driveway approximately 15 feet in width located
upon said adjoining premises and running along the Notthern side of the Maintenance for said driveway shall
be shared equally.

TITLE TO SAID PREMISES IS VESTED IN Bradley R. Stackhouse, Sr. and Stacy L. Stackhouse, h/iw, by
Deed from Mel Martinez. The Secretary of Housing and Urban Development, by their Attorney in Fact. Lew
Carlson, dated 12/08/2002, recorded 12/23/2002 in Instrument Number 200214905,

Premises being: 4624 RED ROCK ROAD, BENTON, PA 17814-7609
Tax Parcel #03-06-011-02,000

TERMS OF SALE

MINIMUM PAYMENT AT TIME OF SALE: The greater of ten (10%) percent of the bid price or
costs (opening hid at sale). Minimum payment is to be paid in cash, certified check or cashier's check at
time of salc.

REMAINING BALANCE OF BID PRICE: Any remaining amount of the bid price is to be paid within
(8) days after the sale is cash, certified check or cashier's check.

IMPORT ANT NOTICE FOR FAILURE TO PAY BID PRICE: FATLURE TO PAY THE BID
PRICE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THESE TERMS MAY RESULT IN SERIOUS FINANCIAL
CONSEQUENCES TO THE BIDDER. DO NOT BID UNLESS FUNDS ARE AVAILABLE FOR
PAYMENT WITHIN THE PRESCRIBED TIME PERIOD.

If the successful bidder fails 1o pay the bid price as per the above terms, the Sheriff may elect either to sue the
bidder for the balance due without a resale of the property, or to resell the property at the bidder's risk and
maintain an action against the bidder for breach of contract. In the case of a default all sums paid by bidder will
be considered forfeited, but will be applied against any damages recoverable. The defaulting bidder will be
responsible for any attorney fees incurred by the Sheriff in connection with any action against the bidder in
which the bidder is found liable for damages,

Plaintiff’s Attorney Sherift of Calumbia County
Michele Bradford Timathy T. Chamberlain
1617 JFK Blvd www.sheriffofcolumbiacounty.com

Philadelphia, PA 19106



SHERIFF’S SALE

WEDNESDAY SEPTEMBER 22, 2010 AT 9:00 AM

BY VIRTUE OF A WRIT OF EXECUTION NO. 86 OF 2010 ED AND CIVIL WRIT
NO. 640 OF 2009 ID ISSUED OUT OF THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
COLUMBIA COUNTY, CIVIL DIVISION, TO ME DIRECTED, THERE WILL BE
EXPOSED TO PUBLIC SALE, BY VENUE OR OUTCRY TO THE HIGHEST BIDDER,
FOR CASH, IN A COURTROOM OR SHERIFF'S OFFICE, TO BE ANNOUNCED. AT
THE COLUMBIA COUNTY COURTHOUSE. BLOOMSBURG, PENNA ., 17815, ALL
THE RIGHT AND TITLE AND INTEREST TO THE DEFENDANTS IN AND TO:

ALL THAT CERTAIN frame messuage and piece, parcel and lot of land situate in Benton Township,
Columbia County, Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows, to wit:

BEGINNING at a Mag nail set in the centerline of State Route 0487 and in line of other lands of Roy A. and
Lorna G. Evarts, grantors herein; thence along other lands, of said Evarts, South 56 degrees 08 minutes 40
seconds East, 157.51 feet to a # 5 rebar set; thence along the same, South 33 degrees 46 minutes 00 seconds
West. 141,12 feet to an iron pipe, found, common corner with lands of Carl and Madeline A. Choilan; thence
along lands of said Choilan, north 55 degrees 2| minutes 24 seconds West, 161. 63 feet to a Mag nail set in the
centerline of the aforesaid state route; thence along the centerline, north 35 degrees 27 minutes 20 scconds East,
[30.04 feet to a Mag nail the place of BEGINNING. CONTAINING 0.513 acres. The dated May 10, 1997,
recorded immediately prior hereto.

TOGETHER WITH the right of ingress, egress and regress, in common with the owners of the adjoining
premises, their heirs, successors and assigns, over an existing driveway approximately 15 feet in width located
upon said adjoining premises and running along the Northern side of the Maintenance for said driveway shall
be shared equally.

TITLE TO SAID PREMISES [S VESTED IN Bradley R. Stackhouse, Sr. and Stacy L. Stackhouse, h/w, by
Deed from Mel Martinez. The Secretary of Housing and Urban Development, by their Attorney in Fact, Lew
Carlson, dated 12/08/2002, recorded 12/23/2002 in Instrument Number 200214905,

Premises being: 4624 RED ROCK ROAD, BENTON, PA 17814-7609
Tax Parcel #03-06-011-02,000

TERMS OF SALE

MINIMUM PAYMENT AT TIME OF SALE: The greater of ten {10%) percent of the bid price or
costs (opening bid at sale). Minimum payment is to be paid in cash, certified check or cashier's check at
time of sale.

REMAINING BALANCE OF BID PRICE: Any remaining amount of the bid price is te be paid within
(8) days after the sale is cash, certified check or cashier's check.

IMPORT ANT NOTICE FOR FAILURE TO PAY BID PRICE: FAILURE TO PAY THE BID
PRICE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THESE TERMS MAY RESULT IN SERIOUS FINANCTAL
CONSEQUENCES TO THE BIDDER. DO NOT BID UNLESS FUNDS ARE AVAILARLE FOR
PAYMENT WITHIN THE PRESCRIBED TIME PERIOD.

Tf the successful bidder fails to pay the bid price as per the above terms, the Sheriff may elect either to sue the
bidder for the balance duc without a resale of the property, or to resell the property at the bidder's risk and
maintain an action against the bidder for breach of contract. In the case of a default all sums paid by bidder will
be considered forfeited, but will be applied against any damages recoverable. The defaulting bidder will be
responsible for any attomey fees incurred by the Sheriff in connection with any action against the bidder in
which the bidder is found liable for damages.

Plaintiff's Attorney Sheriff of Columbia County
Michele Bradford Timothy T. Chamberlain
1617 IFK Blvd www.sheriffofcolumbiacounty.com

Philadelphia, PA 19106



SHERIFF’S SALE

WEDNESDAY SEPTEMBER 22,2010 AT 9:00 AM

BY VIRTUE OF A WRIT OF EXECUTION NOQ. 86 OF 2010 ED AND CIVIL WRIT
NO. 640 OF 2009 JD ISSUED OUT OF THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
COLUMBIA COUNTY, CIVIL DIVISION, TO ME DIRECTED, THERE WILL BE
EXPOSED TO PUBLIC SALE, BY VENUE OR OUTCRY TO THE HIGHEST BIDDER,
FOR CASH, IN A COURTROOM OR SHERIFF’S OFFICE, TO BE ANNOUNCED, AT
THE COLUMBIA COUNTY COURTHOUSE. BLOOMSBURG, PENNA., 17815, ALL
THE RIGHT AND TITLE AND INTEREST TO THE DEFENDANTS IN AND TO:

ALL THAT CERTAIN frame messuage and piece. parcel and lot of land situate in Benton Township,
Columbia County, Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows, to wit:

BEGINNING at a Mag nail set in the centerline of State Route 0487 and in line of other lands of Roy A. and

Loma (. Evarts, grantors herein; thence along other lands, of said Evarts, South 56 degrees 08 minutes 40
seconds East, 157.51 teet to a # 5 rebar set; thence along the same, South 33 degrees 46 minutes 00 seconds
West. 141.12 feel to an iren pipe, found, common corner with lands of Carl and Madeline A. Choilan; thencc
along lands of said Choilan, north 55 degrees 21 minutes 24 seconds West, 161. 63 feet to a Mag nail set in the
centerline of the aforesaid state route: thence along the centerline. north 35 degrees 27 minutes 20 seconds East,
130.04 fect to a Mag nail the place of BEGINNING, CONTAINING 0.513 acres. The dated May 10, 1997,
recorded itnmediately prior hereto.

TOGETHER WITH the right of ingress, egress and regress, in common with the owners of the adjaining
premises, their heits, successors and assigns, over an existing driveway approximately 15 feet in width located
upon said adjoining premises and running along the Northern side of the Maintenance for said driveway shall
be shared equally.

TITLE TO SAID PREMISES IS VESTED IN Bradley R. Stackhouse, Sr. and Stacy L. Stackhouse, h/w, by
Deed from Mel Martinez, The Secretary of Housing and Urban Development, by their Attomey in Fact, Lew
Carlson, dated 12/08/2002, recorded 12/23/2002 in Instrument Number 200214905,

Premises being: 4624 RED ROCK ROAD, BENTON, PA 17814-7609
Tax Parcel #03-06-011-02,000

TERMS OF SALE

MINIMUM PAYMENT AT TIME OF SALE: The greater of ten (10%) percent of the bid price or
costs {opening bid at sale), Minimum payment is to be paid in cash, certified check or cashier's check at
time of sale.

REMAINING BALANCE OF BID PRICE: Any remaining amount of the bid price is to be paid within
(8) days after the sale is cash, certified check or cashier's check.

IMPORT ANT NOTICE FOR FAILURE TO PAY BID PRICE: FAILURE TO PAY THE BID
PRICE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THESE TERMS MAY RESULT IN SERTOUS FINANCIAL
CONSEQUENCES TO THE BIDDER. DO NOT BID UNLESS FUNDS ARE AVAILABLE FOR
PAYMENT WITHIN THE PRESCRIBED TIME PERIOD.

If the successful bidder fails to pay the bid price as per the above terms, the Sheriff may elect either to sue the
bidder for the balance due without a resale of the property, or to resell the property at the bidder’s risk and
maintain an action against the bidder for breach of contract. In the case of a default all sums paid by bidder will
be considered forfeited, but will be applied against any damages recoverable. The defaulting bidder will be
responsible for any attorney fees incurred by the Sheriff in connection with any action against the bidder in
which the bidder is found liable for damages.

Plaintiff's Atlorney Sherift of Columbia County
Michele Bradford Timothy T. Chamberlain
1617 JFK Blvd www.sheriffofeolumbiacounty.com

Philadelphia, PA 19106



SHERIFF’S SALE

WEDNESDAY SEPTEMBER 22, 2010 AT 9:00 AM

BY VIRTUE OF A WRIT OF EXECUTION NO. 86 OF 2010 ED AND CIVIL WRIT
NO. 640 OF 2009 JD ISSUED OUT OI' THE CQURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
COLUMBIA COUNTY, CIVIL DIVISION, TO ME DIRECTED, THERE WILL BE
EXPOSED TO PUBLIC SALE, BY VENUE OR OQUTCRY TO THE HIGHEST BIDDER,
FOR CASH, IN A COURTROOM OR SHERIFF’S OFFICE, TO BE ANNOUNCED, AT
THE COLUMBIA COUNTY COURTHOUSE, BLOOMSBURG, PENNA , 17815, ALL
THE RIGHT AND TITLE AND INTEREST TO THE DEFENDANTS IN AND TO:

ALL THAT CERTAIN frame messuage and piece, parcel and lot of land situate in Benton Township,
Columbia County, Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows, 1o wit;

BEGINNING at a Mag nail set in the centerline of State Route 0487 and in line of other lands of Roy A. and

Lorna G. Evarts. grantors herein; thence along other lands, of said Evarts, South 56 degrees 08 minutes 40
seconds East, 157.51 feet to a # 5 rebar set; thence along the same, South 33 degrees 46 minutes 00 seconds
West. 141.12 feet to an iron pipe, found, commaon corner with lands of Carl and Madeline A. Choilan: thence
along lands of said Choilan, north 55 degrees 21 minutes 24 seconds West, 161, 63 feet to a Mag nail set in the
centerline of the aforesaid state route; thence along the centerline, north 35 degrees 27 minutes 20 seconds Eas,
130.04 feet to a Mag nail the place of BEGINNING. CONTAINING 0.513 acres. The dated May 10, 1997,
recorded immediately prior hereto.

TOGETHER WITH the right of ingress, egress and regress, in common with the owners of the adjoining
premises, their heirs, successors and assigns, over an existing driveway approximately 15 feet in width located
upon said adjoining premises and running along the Northern side of the Maintenance for said driveway shall
be shared equally.

TITLE TO SAID PREMISES TS VESTED IN Bradley R. Stackhouse, Sr. and Stacy L. Stackhouse, h/w, by
Decd from Mel Martinez. The Secretary of Housing and Urban Development, by their Attorney in Fact, Lew
Carlson, dated 12/08/2002, recorded 12/23/2002 in Instrument Number 200214905,

Premises being: 4624 RED ROCK ROAD, BENTON, PA 17814-7609
Tax Parcel #03-06-01 1-02,000

TERMS OF SALE

MINIMUM PAYMENT AT TIME OF SALE: The greater of ten (10%) percent of the bid price or
costs (opening bid at sale). Minimum payment is to be paid in cash, certified check or cashier's check at
time of sale.

REMAINING BALANCE OF BID PRICE: Any remaining amount of the bid price is to be paid within
(8) days after the sale is cash, certified check or cashier's check.

IMPORT ANT NOTICE FOR FAILURE TO PAY BID PRICE: FAILURE TO PAY THE BID
PRICE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THESE TERMS MAY RESULT IN SERIOUS FINANCIAL
CONSEQUENCES TO THE BIDDER. DO NOT BID UNLESS FUNDS ARE AVAILABLE FOR
PAYMENT WITHIN THE PRESCRIBED TIME PERIOD.

1f the successful bidder fails to pay the bid price as per the above terms. the Sheriff may elect either to sue the
bidder for the balance due without a resale of the property, or to resell the property at the bidder's risk and
maintain an action against the bidder for breach of contract. In the case of a default all sums paid by bidder will
be considered forfeited, but will be applied against any damages recoverable. The defaulting bidder will be
responsible for any attorney fees incurred by the Sheriff in connection with any action against the bidder in
which the bidder is found liable for damages.

Plaintiff's Attorney Sheriff of Columbia County
Michele Bradford Timothy T. Chamberlain
1617 JFK Blvd www.sheriffofcolumbiacounty,.com

Philadelphia. PA 19106



REAL ESTATE OUTLINE )
ED# oty /0

DOCKET AND INDEX -~ ..

CHECK FOR PROPER INFO.
WRIT OF EXECUTION
COPY OF DESCRIPTION
WHEREABOUTS OF LKA
NON-MILITARY AFFIDAVIT
NOTICES OF SHERIFF SALE
WAIVER OF WATCHMAN
AFFIDAVIT OF LIENS LIST I
CHECK FOR $1,350.00 OR CK# /55T 45
**]F ANY OF ABOVE IS MISSING DO NOT PROCEED**

SALE DATE L Fe Y TIME Y
POSTING DATE R
ADV.DATES FOR NEWSPAPER 15T WEEK "

2P WEEK "

3% WEEK 5




WRIT OF EXECUTION — (MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE)
Pa  C.P.3180-3183 and Rule 3257 -
CITIMORTGAGE, INC. S/B/M TO ABN AMRO MORTGAGE ™ COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

GROUP, INC. CIVIL DIVISION
vs. > NO. 640CV2009
BRADLEY R. STACKHOUSE, SR COLUMBIA COUNTY

STACY 1.. STACKHOUSE -
Commonwealth of Peansylvania: 020/0 f@ "(9@
County of Columbia

To satisfy the judgment, interest and costs in the above matier you are directed to levy upom and seli the
following property (specifically described property befow):

PREMISES: 4624 RED ROCK ROAD, BENTON, PA [7814-7609
(See l.egal Description attached)

Amount Due __ $57,802.40
Additional Fees and Costs 30.00
[nterest from 06/10/2009 to Date of Sale £ and costs.

@ $9.96 per diem

VAU ..
cod (¥ m% : ”/E&-aw _

(Clerk} Office of the Prothy Support, Common Pleas Court
of Calumbia County, Penna.

Dated 1)4 Ay 300 _ Proth & Clerk of Sov. Courts
T (SEAL) My Com. Ex. 1" Mueday i 2612

r
PHS # 202725



Bocument Receipt

Trans # 25403 Carrier / service: POST 2PM 81712010
Ship to: IRS
INTERNAL REVENUE SERVICE
WILLIAM GREEN FEDERAL BUILDING Tracking #: 9171924291001000002475
600 ARCH STREET ROOM 3259

Doc Ref #; 86ED2010

PHILADELPHIA  PA 19106



Document Receipt

Trans # 25402 Carrier / service: POST 2PM 6/7/2010
Ship to: SBA
U.5. Small Business Administration PHILADELPHIA DISTRICT
OFFICE
PARKVIEW TOWERS Tracking #: 9171924291001000002468

1150 FIRST AVE, 10TH FLR, STE 1001
Doc Ref #: 86ED2010

KING OR PA 19406
PRUSSIA



Document Receipt

Trans # 25401 Carrier / service: POST 2PM 6/7/2010
Ship to: FAIR
OFFICE OF F.A.LR.
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WELFARE Tracking #: 91719242%1001000002451
PO BOX 8016
Doc Ref #: 86ED2010

HARRISBURG PA 17105



Document Receipt

Trans # 25400 Carrier / service: PQOST 2PM 6/7/2010
Ship to: COP
COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA DEPT OF REV SHERIFF SALE

Tracking #: 9171924291001000002444
DEPARTMENT 281230

Doc Ref #: 86ED2010
HARRISBURG PA 17128



Document Receipt

Trans # 25399 Carrier / service: POST 2PM 6/7/2010
Ship to: 25399
US DEPT OF JUSTICE
ATTY FOR MIDDLE DISTRICT Tracking #: 9171924291001000002437
PO BOX 11754

Doc Ref #: 86ED2010

HARRISBURG PA 17108



Document Receipt

Trans # 25398 Carrier / service: PQST 2PM B6/7/2010

Ship to: 25398

UNITED STATES INTERNAL REVENUE

1001 LIBERTY AVE Tracking #: 9171924291001000002420
Doc Ref #; 86ED2010

PITTSBURGH PA 15222



Document Receipt

Trans # 25397 Carrier / service:

Ship to: 25387

PENNSYLVANIA HOUSING FINANCE
AGENCY

PO BOX 15530

HARRISBURG PA 17128

POST

2PM

Tracking #:

Doc Ref #:

6/7/2010

9171924291001000002413

86ED2010



Phelan Hallinan & Schmieg, 11.P

One Penn Center Plaza

Philadelphia. PA 19103 Attorncy for Plaintiff
215-563-7000

CITIMORTGAGE, INC. S/B/M TO ABN AMRO MORTGAGE : COLUMBIA COUNTY
GROUP, INC. :

COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
VS, :  CIVIL DIVISION

BRADLEY R. STACKHOUSE, SR ¢ No. 640CV2H9
STACY L. STACKHOUSE :

VERIFICATION OF NON-MILITARY SERVICE

The undersigned attorney hereby verifies that hefshe is attorney for the Plaintiff in the above-captioned
matter. and that on infermation and beliet, he has knowledge of the following facts, to wit:

(a) that the defendant(s) tsfare not 1n the Military or Naval Service ol the United States or it Allies. or
otherwise within the provisions of the Soldiers™ and Sailors™ Civil Relief Act of Congress of 1940, as amended.

(b) that defendant BRADLEY R. STACKITOUSI. SR is over 18 years of age and resides at 4624 RED
ROCK ROAD, BENTON, PA 17814-7609.

(¢) that defendant STACY L. STACKHOUSE is over 18 years of age and resides at 4624 RED ROCK
ROAD. BENTON. PA 17814-7609.

This statement is made subject 1o the penalties of' 1
authoritices.

a. (.8 A § 4904 relating 1o unsworn [alsification to

Attorney for Plainti
Phelan Hallinan & Schmicg, LLP

[ Lgwrence T, Phetan. Lsq. 1d. No. 32227

[] TAancis $ Hatlinan. Esq.. Id. No. 626935
Janiek Go Schmicp, Lsg.. Id. No. 62203
Michele M. Bradford. Esq. Id. No. 69849
(] Tudith [ Romuno. sy, 1d. No. 58745

(] Sheetal R. Shah-Jani. Isq.. 1. No. 81760

[[] fenine R, Daves, Esq. 1d. No. §7077

[ dauren R Tahas, Bsg., Il No. 93337

[ Vivek Srivastava, sy . 1d No. 202331

L1 Jax B, Jones. Lsg.. 1d. No. 86657

1 Peter . Mulcahv, Tsq.. Id. No. 61791

1 Andeew L. Spivack. Esg. 1d No. 84430

{7 Jaime McGuinness. Fsq. 1d No. 90134

(1 Chrisovalante P. Fliakos, sq., [d. No. 94620
[ Joshua I Goldman. Esq.. 1d. No. 205047

[ Courtenay R Dunm. Esq., 1d. No, 206779

] Andrew C. Bramblett. Esg.. 1d. No. 208375




Phelan Hallinan & Schmieg, 1.LP

One Penn Center Plaza

Philadelphia, PA 19103 Attorney for Plaintiff
215-563-7000

CITIMORTGAGE, INC. S/B/M TO ABN AMRO MORTGAGE : COLUMBIA COUNTY
GROUP, INC. :
COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

VS, . CIVIL IMVISION
BRADLEY R. STACKHOUSE, SR ' No. 640CV2009
STACY L. STACKHOUSE :

VERIFICATION OF NON-MILITARY SERVICE

The undersigned attorney hereby verifies that he/she is attorney for the Plaintiff in the above-captioned
matler, and that on information and belicf, he has knowledge of the following facts. to wit:

(@) that the defendant(s) is/are not in the Military or Naval Scrvice ol the United States or it Allics, or
otherwise within the provisions of the Soldiers® and Satlors” Civil Relief’ Act of Congress of 1940, as amended.

(b) that defendant BRADILEY R. STACKHOUSE, SR is over 18 years of age and resides at 4624 RED
ROCK ROAD, BENTON, PA 17814-7609.

(c) that defendant STACY I.. STACKHOUSE is over 18 years of age and resides at 4624 RED ROCK
ROAD, BENTON, PA 17814-7609,

This statement is made subject to the penalties of B a. C.S.A ¢ lating to unsworn falsitication to

wthorities.

Attorney fdr Plainti

Phelap Hallinan & Schmieg, LLP

{1 Lywrence 1. Phefan. Esqg., [d. No. 32227
ancis 8. Hallinan, Esq.. 1d. No. 62693
Janiel G. Schmieg, Lsq., d. No. 62205
Michele M. Bradford. Esq.. 1d. No. 69846
(] Judith T. Romano. Esg._ id. No. 58745

(] Sheetal R Shah-Jani, Gsq., Id. No. 81760
[ Jenine R. Davey. Esq.. 1d. No. 87077

{1 Lauren R. Tabas. bsg. fd No. 93337

[ vivek Srivastava. Lsg.. 1d. No. 202331

[} iay B. Joncs, Esq.. Id. No. 86657

[_] Peter 1. Mulcahy, Esq.. Id. No. 61791

[] Andrew L. Sprvack. Esqg.. [d. No. 84439
{7] Jaime McGuinness. [sq., [d. No. 90134

{1 Chrisovalante P. Fliakos, Esq., 1d. No. 94620
] Joshua I Goldman. Esq., Id. No. 205047
[ Courtenay & Dunn. Esq.. Id. No. 206779
[} Andrew C. Brambleu, Tsq.. [d. No. 208375



CITIMORTGAGE, INC. 8/B/M TO AsN AMRO : COuRT OF COMMON PLEAS
MORTGAGE GROUP, INC. :

Plaintitf : CIVIL DIVISION
v ey : NO. 640C V2009
BRADLEY R. STACKHOUSE, SR © : COLUMBIA COUNTY

STACY L. STACKHOUSE

Delendant(s) PHS # 202725

AFFIDAVIT PURSUANT TO RULE 3129.1

CITIMORTGAGE, INC. $/B/M TO ABN AMRO MORTGAGE GROUP, INC., Plaintiff in the above action, by the

undersigned attorney. sets forth as of the date the Praccipe for the Wril of Txecution was filed, the following information concerning the
real property located at 4624 RED ROCK ROAD, BENTON, PA 17814-7609.

1.

P

A

.

Name and address of Owner(s) or reputed Owner(s):
Naine Address (if address cannot be reasonably
ascertained, please se indicate)

BRADLEY R. STACKHOQUSE, SR 3624 RED ROCK ROAD
BENTON, PA 17814-7609

STACY L. STACKHOUSE 4624 RED ROCK ROAD
BENTON, PA 17814-7609

Name and address of Defendant(s) in the judgment:

Name Address (if address cannot be reasonably
ascertained, please so indicate)

SAME AS ABOVE

Name and last known address of every judgment creditor whose judgment is a record lien on the real property to be sold:
Name Address (if address cannot be

reasonably ascertained, please indicate)
None.

Name and address of last recorded holder of every maortgage of record:
Name Address (il address cannot be
reasonably ascertgined, please indicate)

PENNSYLVANIA HOUSING FINANCE 211 NORTH FRONT STREET
AGENCY P.(), BOX 15530
CITY OF HARRISBURG, PA 17128

Name and address of every other person who has any record lien on the property:
Name Address (if address cannot be
reasonably ascertained, please indicate)

None.

Name and address of cvery other person who has any record interest in the property and whose interest may be alfected by the
sale,
Name Address (il address cannot be

reasonably ascertained, please indicate)

None,



Nume and address of every other person of whom the plaintiff has knowledge who has an, interest in the property which may
be affected by the sale:
Name Address (if address cannot be

reasonably ascertained, please indicate)

TENANT/OCCUPANT 4624 RED ROCK ROAD
BENTON, PA 17814-7609

United States Internal Revenue 13th Floor, Suite 1300

Special Procedures Branch 1001 Liberty Avenue

Fedcrated Investors Tower Pittsburgh, PA 15222

U.S, Department of Justice ) Federal Building, P.O. Box 11754
.S, Attorney for the Middle District of PA 228 Walnut Street

Harrisburg, PA 17108

[ verify that the statements made in this affidavit are truc and correct {o the best of my personal
knowledge or information and belief. [ understand that falsc statements herein are made subject to the penalties
of 18 Pa. C.S.A. § 4904 relating to unsworn falsification 1o authorities.

Mg~ ('/3/!9

Phelan Hallinan & Schmicg, LLP

[ 1.ayrence 1. Phelan, Esq.. 1d. No. 32227
(1 IFphncis S, Hallinan, Esqg.. Id. No. 62695
aniel G. Schmieg. Esq.. Id. No. 62205
Michele M. Bradford. Esq.. Id. No. 69849
[ ] Judith T. Romano. Esq., Id. No. 38745

"] Sheetal R. Shah-lani, Esq., 1d. No. 81760
[] Jenine R. Davey, Esq.. Id. No. 87077

[] Lauren R. Tabas. Esq.. [d. No. 93337

[] vivek Srivastava, [sq., Id. No. 202331

[ ]Jay B. Jones, Esq., Id. No. 86657

[] Peter J. Mulcahy, Esq., Id. No. 61791

(] Andrew 1.. Spivack, Iisq., ld. No. 84439
(1 Jaime McGuinness, Esq., 1d. No. 90134

(] Chrisovalante P. Fliakos, Esq., 1d. No. 84620
[ ] Joshua I. Goldman, Esg., [d. No. 205047

[ ] Courtenay R. Dunn, Fsq., Id. No. 206779
[} Andrew C. Bramblett, Isq., Id. No. 208375



CITIMORTGAGE, INC. S/B/M TO A. .« AMRO ' COU ( OF COMMON PLEAS
MORTGAGE GROUP, INC. :

Plaintiff : CIVIL DIVISION
v, : NO. 640CV2009
BRADLEY R. STACKHOQUSE, SR : COLUMBIA COUNTY
STACY L. STACKHOUSE

Defendant(s) PHS # 202725

AFFIDAVIT PURSUANT TO RULE 3129.1

CITIMORTGAGE, INC. S/B/M TO ABN AMRO MORTGAGE GROUP, INC., PlaintifT in the above action, by the
undersigned attorney, sets forth as of the date the Praecipe for the Writ of Execution was filed, the following information concerning the
real property located at 4624 RED ROCK ROQAD, BENTON, PA {7814-7609.

I. Namce and address of Gwner(s) or repuled Owner{s):
Name Address (if address cannot be reasonably
ascertained, please so indicatc}

BRADLEY R. STACKHOUSE, SR 4624 RED ROCK ROAD
BENTON, PA 17814-7609
STACY L. STACKHOUSE 4624 RED ROCK ROAD
BENTON, PA 17814-7609
2. Name and address of Defendant(s} in the judgment:
Name Address (if address cannot be reasonably

ascertained, please so indicate)
SAME AS ABOVE

3. Name and last known address of every judgment creditor whose judgment is a record lien on the real property to be sold:
Name Address (if address cannot be
reasonably ascertained, please indicate)
None.
4, Name and address of last recorded holder of every mongage of record: |
Name Address (if address cannot be
reasonably ascertained, please indicate)
PENNSYLVANIA HOUSING FINANCE 211 NORTH FRONT STREET
AGENCY P.0. BOX 15530

CITY OF HARRISBURG, PA 17128

Name and address of every other person who has any record lien on the property:
Name Address {if address cannot be
reasonably ascertained, ptease indicate)

A

None.

6. Name and address of cvery other person who has any record interest in the property and whose interest may be affected by the
sale.
Name Address {if address cannot be

reasonably ascertained, piease indicate}

None.



7. Name and address of every other pers
be affected by the sale:
Name

TENANT/OCCUPANT

United States Iniernal Revenue
Special Procedures Branch
Federated Investors Tower

U.S. Department of Justice
U.S. Attorncy for the Middle District of PA

fwhom the plaintiff has knowledge who has .

interest in the property which may

Address (if address cannol be
reasonably ascertained, please indicate)

4624 RED ROCK ROAD
BENTON, PA 17814-7609

13th Floor, Suite 1300
1001 Liberty Avenue
Pittsburgh, PA 15222

Federal Building, P.O. Box 11754
228 Walnut Street
Harrisburg, PA 17108

I'verify that the statements made in this affidavit are true and correct to the best of my personal
knowledge or information and belicf. I understand that false statements herein arc made subject to the penaltics
of 18 Pa. C.5.A. § 4904 relating to unsworn falsification to authoritics.

Mevzt20te— OI3[10

Ry:
AtterrEy torIPlaintiff

Phelan Hallinan & Schmieg, LLP

[] Layfrence T. Phelan, Lsq., Id. No. 32227

[] Fyneis S. Hailinan, £sq.. [d. No. 62695

{1 paniel G. Schmieg, Lisg., 1d. No. 62205
Michele M. Bradford, Fsq., Id. No. 69849
(L] Judith T. Romano, Esq., 1d. No. 58745

[] Sheetal R. Shah-Jani, Esq., Id. No. 81760
[ Jenine R. Davey, Esq., Id. No. 87077

[} Lauren R. Tabas, Esq., Id. No. $3337

[] Vivek Srivastava, Esq., [d. No. 2062331

] Jay B. Jones, Esq., Id. No. 86657

U1 Peter ). Mulcahy, Esq., 1d. No. 61791

(] Andrew L. Spivack, Esq., [d. No. 84439

[] Jaime McGuinness, Esq., Id. No. 90134

{_] Chrisovalante P. Fliakos, Esq., [d. No. 94620
[L] Joshua 1. Goldman, Esq.. [d. No. 205047

[] Courtenay R. Dunn, [sq., 1d. No. 206779
{7] Andrew C. Brambletl, Esq., Id. No. 208375




CITIMORTGAGL, INC. 8/B/M TO ABN AMRO MORTGAGE : COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
GROUP, INC, :
CIVIL DIVISION
Plaintiff
NO. 640CV2009
Y8,
COLUMBIA COUNTY
BRADLEY R. STACKHOUSE, SR
STACY 1.. STACKHOUSE
Defendant(s)

NOTICE QF SHERIFE'S SALE OF REAL PROPERTY

TO: BRADLEY R. STACKHOUSE, SR
STACY L. STACKHOUSE
4624 RED ROCK ROAD
BENTON, PA 17814-7609

ETHIS FIRM IS A DEBT COLLECTOR ATTEMPTING TO COLLECT A DEBT AND ANY INFORMATION OBTAINED
WILL BE USED FOR THAT PURPOSE. IF YOU HAVE PREVIOUSLY RECEIVED A DISCHARGE IN BANKRUPTCY,
THIS 1S NOT AND SHOULD NOT BE CONSTRUED TO BE AN ATTEMPT TO COLLECT A DEBT, BUT ONLY
ENFORCEMENT OF A LIEN AGAINST PROPERTY.**

Your house (real estate) at 4624 RED ROCK ROAD, BENTON, PA 17814-7609 is scheduled to he sold
at the Shenil1s Sale on at | in the Office of the Sheriff,
Columbia County Courthouse, 35 West Main Street, Bloomsburg, PA 17815 to entorcee the court Judgment of
$57,802.40 obtained by CITIMORTGAGE, INC. S/B/M TO ABN AMRO MORTGAGE GROUP, INC. {the
mortgagee ) against you. [n the event the sale 1s continued, an announcement will be made at said sale 1n
compliance with Pa.R.C.P. Rule 5129.3.

NOTICE OF OWNER’'S RIGHTS

YOU MAY BE ABLE TO PREVENT THIS SHERIFIT'S SALE

To prevent this Sherilf's Sale, you must take immediate action:

1. The sale will be canceled il you pay to the mortgagee the back payments, late charges, costs and
reasonable attorney’s [ees due. To find out how much you must pay. you may call: 215-563-7000 x1230.

2. You may be able to stop the sale by filing a petition asking the Court to strike or open the judgment,

if the judgment was improperly entered. You may also ask the Court 1o postpone the salc for good cause.

~

3. You may also be able to stop the sale through other legal proceedings.

You may need an allorney to assert your rights. The sooner you contact one, the more chance you will
have of stopping the sale. (See notice on page two on how 10 obtain an attorney.)

YOU MAY STILL BE ABLE TO SAVE YOUR PROPERTY AND YOU HAVE OTHER RIGHTS
EVEN IF THE SHERIFF’S SALE DOES TAKE PLACE.

1. If the SherifT"s Sale is not stopped, your property will be sold to the highest bidder. You may find out the
price bid by calling 215-563-7000.



2. You may be able to petition the Court to set aside the sale il the bid price was grossly inadequate compared
to the value ol your property.

3. The sale will go through only if the buyer pays the Sheri[l the full amount due in the sale. To find out if this
has happened, you may call 215-563-7000,

4. 1 the amount duc from the Buyer is not paid to the Sheriff, you will remain the owner of the property as it
the sale never happencd.

3. You have the right to remain in the property until the (ull amount due is paid to the Sheriff and the Sherift
pives a deed 1o the buyer. At that time, the buyer may bring legal proccedings to evict you.

6. You may be entitled to a share ol the money which was paid for your house. A proposed schedule of
distribution of the money bid for vour house will be prepared by the Sheriff not later than thirty (30} days alter
the sale. LThe schedule shall be kept on file with the sheriff and will be made available for inspection in his
office. This schedule will state who will be receiving that money. The money will be paid out in accordance
with this schedule unless exceptions (reasons why the proposed distribution is wrong) arc filed with the Sheriff
within ten (10) days after the filing of the proposed schedule.

7. You may also have other rights and defenses, or ways of getting your home back. il you act immedzately
afler the sale.

YOU SHOULD TAKE THIS PAPER TO YOUR LAWYER AT ONCE. IF YOU DO NOT HAVE A
LAWYER OR CANNOT AFFORD ONE, GO TO OR TELEPHONE THE OFFICE LISTED BELOW
TO FIND OUT WHERE YOU CAN GET LEGAL HELP.

North Penn Legal Services
168 East Sth Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815
(570) 784-8760



LEGAL DESCRIPTION

ALL THAT CERTAIN frame messuage and piece, parcel and lot of land situate in Benton
Township, Columbia County, Pennsylvania, bounded and deseribed as {ollows. to wit:

BEGINNING at a Mag nail set in the centerline of State Route 0487 and in line of other lands of
Roy A. and Lorna G. Evarts, grantors herein; thence along other lands, of said Evarts, South 56
degrees 08 minutes 40 scconds East, 157.51 fect to a #5 rebar set; thence along the same, South
33 degrees 46 minutes 00 scconds West. 141.12 feet to an iron pipe, found, common corncr with
lands of Carl and Madeline A. Choilan; thence along lands of said Choilan, north 55 degrees 21
minutes 24 seconds West. 161.63 feel to a Mag nail set in the centerline of the aforesaild state
route: thence along the centerline, north 35 degrees 27 minutes 20 seconds Fast, 130.04 feet to a
Mag nail the place of BEGINNING. CONTAINING 0.513 acres. The dated May 10, 1997,
recorded immediately prior hereto.

TOGETHER WITTI the right of ingress, egress and regress, in common with the owners of the
adjoining premises. their heirs, successors and assigns. over an existing driveway approximately
15 feet in width tocated upon said adjoining premiscs and running along the Northern side of the
Maintenance for said driveway shall be shared equally.

SUBJECT TO ALL covenants, restrictions, reservations, casements. conditions and rights
appearing ol record: and SUBJECT to any statc of facts an accurate survey would show.

[ITLE TO SAID PREMISES 1S VESTED IN Bradley R. Stackhouse, Sr. and Stacy L.
Stackhouse. hiw, by Deed from Mel Martinez. The Secretary of Housing and Urban

Development. by their Attorney in Fact, Lew Carlson, dated 12/08/2002. recorded 12/23/2002 in
Instrument Number 200214905,

Premises being: 4624 RED ROCK ROAD, BENTON, PA 17814-7609

Tax Parcel # (13-06-011-02, 0



SHORT DESCRIPTION

By virtuc of a Writ of Execution NQO, 640C V2009

CITIMORTGAGE, INC, 5/B/M T ABN AMRO MORTGAGE GROUP, INC.
V.

BRADLEY R. STACKHOUSE, SR

STACY L. STACKHOUSE

owncer(s) of property situate in the TOWNSHIP OF BENTON, Columbia County,
Pennsylvania, being
(Municipality)

4624 RED ROCK ROAI, BENTON, PA 17814-7609
Parcel No. 03-06-011-02, 000
(Acrcage or street address)

Improvements thercon: RESIDENTIAL DWELLING
JUDGMENT AMOUNT: S57,802.40

Attorneys for Plaintiff
Phelan Hallinan & Schmieg, LLP



LEGAL DESCRIPTION

ALL THAT CERTAIN frame messuage and piece, parcel and fot of fand situate in Benton
Township, Columbia County, Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows, to wit;

BEGINNING at a Mag nail set in the centerline of State Route 0487 and in line of other lands of
Roy A. and Lorna G. Evarts, grantors herein; thence along other lands, of said Evarts, South 56
degrees 08 minutes 40 seconds East, 157.51 feet to a #5 rebar set; thence along the same, South
33 degrees 46 minutes 00 seconds West. 141.12 feet to an iron pipe, found, common comer with
lands of Carl and Madeline A. Choilan; thence along lands of said Choilan, north 55 degrees 21
minutes 24 seconds West, 161.63 feet to a Mag nail set in the centerline of the aforesaid state
route; thence along the centerline, north 35 degrees 27 minutes 20 seconds East, 130.04 feet to a
Mag nail the place of BEGINNING. CONTAINING 0.513 acres. The dated May 10, 1997,
recorded immediately prior hereto.

TOGETHER WITIH the right of ingress, egress and regress, in common with the owners of the
adjoining premises, their heirs, successors and assigns, over an existing driveway approximately
15 feet in width located upon said adjoining premises and running along the Northern side of the
Maintenance {or said driveway shall be shared equally,

SUBJECT TO ALL covenants, restrictions, reservations, easements, conditions and rights
appearing of record; and SUBJECT 10 any state of facts an accurate survey would show.

TITLE TO SAID PREMISES IS VESTED IN Bradiey R. Stackhouse, Sr, and Stacy L.
Stackhouse, h/w, by Deed from Mecl Martinez, The Secretary of Housing and Urban

Development, by their Attorney in Fact, Lew Carlson, dated 12/08/2002, reccorded 12/23/2002 in
Instrument Number 2002 14905.

Premises being: 4624 RED ROCK ROAD, BENTON, PA 17814-7609

Tax Parcel # 03-06-011-02, 000



LEGAL DESCRIPTION

ALL THAT CERTAIN frame messuage and piece, parcel and lot of land situate in Benton
Township, Columbia County, Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows, to wit:

BLEGINNING at a Mag nail set in the centerline of State Route 0487 and in line of other tands of
Roy A. and Lorna G. Evarts, grantors herein; thence along other lands, of said Evarts, South 56
degrees 08 minutes 40 scconds East, 157.51 feet to a #5 rebar set; thence along the same, South
33 degrees 46 minutes 00 seconds West. 141.12 feet to an iron pipe, found, common corner with
lands of Carl and Madeline A. Choilan; thence along lands of said Choilan, north 55 degrees 21
minutes 24 seconds West, 161.63 feel to a Mag nail set in the centerline of the aforesaid state
route: thence along the centerline, north 35 degrees 27 minutes 20 seconds East, 130.04 feet to a
Mag nail the ptace of BEGINNING. CONTAINING 0.513 acres. The dated Muay 10, 1997,
recorded immediately prior hereto.

TOGETHER WITH the right of ingress, egress and regress, in common with the owners of the
adjoining premiscs, their heirs, successors and assigns, over an existing driveway approximately
15 feet in width located upon said adjoining premises and running along the Northern side of the
Maintenance for said driveway shall be shared equally.

SUBJECT TO ALL covenants, restrictions, reservations, easements, conditions and rights
appearing of record; and SUBJECT to any state of facts an accurate survey would show,

TITLE TO SAID PREMISES IS VESTED IN Bradley R. Stackhouse, Sr. and Stacy L.
Stackhouse, h/w, by Deed from Mel Martinez, The Sceretary of Housing and Urban
Development, by their Attorney in Fact, Lew Carlson, dated 12/08/2002. recorded 12/23/2002 in
Instrument Number 2002 14905.

Premises being: 4624 RED ROCK ROAD, BENTON, PA 17814-7609

Tax Parcel # 03-06-011-02, 000



LEGAL DESCRIPTION

ALL THAT CERTAIN frame messuage and piece, parcel and jot of land situale in Benton
Township, Columbia County, Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows, to wit:

BEGINNING at a Mag nail sct in the centerline of State Route 0487 and in line of other lands of
Roy A. and Lorna G. Evarts, grantors herein; thence along other lands, of said Evarts, South 56
degrees 08 minutes 40 seconds East, 157.51 feet to a #5 rebar set; thence along the same, South
33 degrees 46 minutes 00 seconds West, 141.12 feet to an iron pipe, found, common corner with
lands of Carl and Madeline A. Choilan; thence along lands of said Choilan, north 55 degrees 21
minutes 24 seconds West, 161.63 feet to a Mag nail set in the centerline of the aforesaid state
route; thence along the centerline, north 35 degrees 27 minutes 20 seconds East, 130.04 feet to a
Mag nail the place of BEGINNING. CONTAINTNG 0.513 acres. The dated May 10, 1997,
recorded immediately prior hereto.

TOGETHER WITH the right of ingress, egress and regress, in common with the owners of the
adjoining premises, their heirs, successors and assigns, over an existing driveway approximately
15 feet in width located upon said adjoining premises and running along the Northern side of the
Maintenance {or said driveway shall be shared equally.

SUBJECT TO ALIL covenants, restrictions, reservations, easements, conditions and rights
appearing of record; and SUBJECT 1o any state of facts an accurate survey would show.

TTTLE TO SAID PREMISES IS VESTED IN Bradley R. Stackhouse, Sr. and Stacy L.
Stackhouse, h/w, by Deed from Mel Martinez, The Secretary of Housing and Urban

Development, by their Attorney in Fact, [.ew Carlson, dated 12/08/2002, recorded 12/23/2002 in
Instrument Number 200214905,

Premiscs being: 4624 RED ROCK ROAD, BENTON, PA 17814-7609

Tax Parcel # 03-06-011-02, 000



LEGAL DESCRIPTION

ALL THAT CERTAIN frame messuage and picce, parcel and lot of land situate in Benton
Township, Columbia County, Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows, to wit:

BEGINNING at a Mag nail set in the centerline of State Route 0487 and in line of other lands of
Roy A. and Lorna G. Evarts, grantors herein; thence along other lands, of said Evarts, South 56
degrees 08 minutes 40 seconds East, 157.51 feet to a #5 rebar set; thence along the same, South
33 degrees 46 minutes 00 scconds West. 141.12 feet to an iron pipe, found, common corner with
lands of Carl and Madeline A. Choilan; thence along lands of said Choilan, north 55 degrees 21
minutes 24 seconds West, 161.63 feet to a Mag nail set in the centerling of the aforesaid state
route; thence along the centerline, north 35 degrees 27 minutes 20 seconds East, 130.04 feet to a
Mag nait the place of BEGINNING. CONTAINING 0.513 acres. The dated May 10, 1997,
rccorded immediately prior hereto.

TOGLETHER WITH the right of ingress, cgress and regress, in common with the owners of the
adjoining premises, their heirs, successors and assigns, over an existing driveway approximately
15 feet in width located upon said adjoining premiscs and running along the Northern side of the
Mainienance for said driveway shall be shared equally.

SUBJECT TO ALL covenants, restrictions, reservations, easements, coanditions and rights
appearing ol record; and SUBJECT to any state of facts an accurate survey would show.

TITLE TO SAID PREMISES [S VESTED IN Bradley R. Stackhouse, Sr. and Stacy L.
Stackhouse. h/w, by Deed from Mecl Martinez, The Secretary of Housing and Urban

Development, by their Attorney in Fact, Lew Carlson, dated 12/08/2002, recorded 12/23/2002 in
Instrument Number 2002 14905.

Premises being: 4624 RED ROCK ROAD, BENTON, PA 17814-7609

Tax Parccl # 03-06-011-02, 000



SHORT DESCRIPTION

By virtue of a Writ of Execution NO, 640CV2009

CITIMORTGAGE, INC. S/B'M TO ABN AMRO MORTGAGE GROUP, INC.
VS,

BRADLEY R. STACKHOQUSE, SR

STACY L. STACKHOUSE

owner(s) of property situate in the TOWNSHIP OF BENTON, Columbia County,
Pennsylvania, being
(Municipality}

4624 RED ROCK ROAD, BENTON, PA 17814-7609
Parcel No. 03-06-011-02, 000
(Acreage or strect address)

Improvemeats thereon: RESIDENTIAL DWELLING
JUDGMENT AMOUNT: §57,802.40

Attorneys for Plaintiff
Phelan Hallinan & Schmieg, LLP



SHORT DESCRIPTION

By virtue of a Writ of Execution NO. 640CV2009

CITIMORTGAGE, INC. S/B/M TO ABN AMRO MORTGAGE GROUP, INC.
Vs,

BRADLEY R. STACKHOUSE, SR

STACY L. STACKHOUSE

owner(s) of property situate in the TOWNSHIP OF BENTON, Columbia County,
Pennsylvania, being
{(Municipality)

4624 RED ROCK ROAD, BENTON, PA 17814-7609
Parcel No. 03-06-011-02, 000
(Acreage or street address)

Improvements thercon: RESIDENTIAL DWELLING
JUDGMENT AMOUNT: $57,802.40

Attorneys for Plaintiff
Phelan Hallinan & Schmieg, LLLP



SHORT DESCRIPTION

By virtue of a Writ of Execution NO. 640CV2009

CITIMORTGAGE, INC. S/B/M TO ABN AMRO MORTGAGE GROUP, INC.
VS,

BRADLEY R. STACKHOUSE, SR

STACY L. STACKHOUSE

owner(s) of property situate in the TOWNSHIP OF BENTON, Columbia County,
Pennsylvania, being
{(Municipality)

4624 RED ROCK ROAD, BENTON, PA 17814-7609
Parcel No. 03-06-011-02. 000
(Acreage or street address)

Imprevements thereon: RESIDENTIAL DWELLING
JUDGMENT AMOUNT: $57,802.40

Attorneys for Plaintiff
Phelan Hallinan & Schmicg, LLP



SHORT DESCRIPTION

By virtue of a Writ of Execution NO. 640CV2009

CITIMORTGAGE, INC. S/B/M TO ABN AMRO MORTGAGE GROUP, INC.
Vs,

BRADLEY R. STACKHOUSE, SR

STACY L. STACKHOUSE

owner(s) of property situate in the TOWNSHIP OF BENTON, Columbia County,
Pennsylvania, being
(Municipality})

4624 RED ROCK ROAD, BENTON, PA 17814-7609
Parcel No. 03-06-011-02, 000
(Acreage or street address)

Improvements thercon: RESIDENTIAL DWELLING
JUDGMENT AMOUNT: $57,802.40

Attorneys for Plaintiff
Phelan Hallinan & Schmieg, I.LP



SHORT DESCRIPTION

By virtue of a Writ of Execution NO. 640CV2009

CITIMORTGAGE, INC. S/B/M TO ABN AMRO MORTGAGE GROUP, INC.
Vs,

BRADLEY R. STACKHOUSE, SR

STACY L. STACKHOUSE

owner(s) of property situate in the TOWNSHIP OF BENTON, Columbia County,
Pennsylvania, being
(Municipality)

4624 RED ROCK ROAD, BENTON, PA 17814-7609
Parcel No. 03-06-011-02, 600
' (Acreage or street address)

lmprovements thereon: RESIDENTIAL DWELLING
JUDGMENT AMOUNT: $57,802.40

Attorneys for Plaintiff
Phelan Hallinan & Schmieg, LLL.P



SHERIFI’S RETURN

CITIMORTGAGE, INC, S/B/M TO ABN AMRO MORTGAGLE:
GROUP, INC.

IN THE COLRT OF COMMON PLEAS
OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Plaintift
VS, No. 640CV2009 CD
BRADLEY R STACKHOUSE, SR WRIT
STACY L. STACKHOUSL
ISSUED
[>efendants
CONOW. 20 I o High Shenff of Columbia County, Pennsvivania. do
hereby depuatize the Sherifl of County. Pennsylvania, o execute this Writ. This deputation being,
made at the request and risk of the Plaintilf.
Pretendunts aliveed address s
O Sherit! Coluntbi County. Penns I\'an.i-a
By _ i
- . Deputy Sheriff
ALFFIRAVIT OF SERVICE
Now, 20 at "Clock _ m., served the within
upon __ e al e
_ ____ by handing to
- __ . atroc and correct copy of the original Notice of
Sale and made known to __the contents thercof.
Sworn and Subseribed before me S0 Answers,
this __ _
day of - 20 _
e BY: .
Notary Public Sheriff
o 20 , See return endorsed hereon by Sheriff of
o County. Pennsylvania, and made a part of this
return

S0 Answers,

SherilT

Deputy Sheriff



SHERIFF’S DEPARTMENT

SHERIFF SERVICE INSTRUCTIONS: Please type or print legibly, insuring
PROCESS RECEIPT and AFTFIDAVIT OF RETURN readability of all copies. Do not detach any copics.
S Expiration date L

Pusntil Cowrt Nuember

CITIMORTGAGE. INC. S/B'M TO ABN AMRO MORTGAGE GROUPR, INC, 640CV 2009

Inelendan ' T Pype or Wit of Complaiot T
BRADLEY R STACKHOLISE. SR LXLECUTION/HANDBILL OF SALL

‘\I \( \ SI \( |\H()l %E o _ e
HI‘I{\' i SEARI Ol DN I AL CORPANY  CORPORATION, E1TC 1O SERYICE OR DESCRIPUON OF PROPER Y T0 BE LEVIED, AT TACHELD QR SALE

AT ADNDRESS Siveel or RFD Apasrtment N, Cily, Boro, Twp., Sl amd 2ip Coled

4624 RED ROCK ROAD
BENTON, PA 17814-7609

CSPECTAL TN TRUC TICRNS CIROTTI R INFORNMA THON TUAT WILL ASSIS T IN EXPUDI NG SERVICE,

PLEASE POST THE PREMISES WITH THE SHERIFF'S HANDBILL OF SALE.
NEW . ! N B Sherd T ol COLUMBA ¢ oy, A do lereby deputive the Sharfl ol _

Counly. 1 execite the within and make retur thereat deviording o law

Stenfl o COLUMIBA County. Penng,

NOTEIOMNTY APPIICARLD O WRIT O EXNECTTION, NI WAIVER CF WATCHIMAN  Anv deputs sherift levving upon or attaching any
Pty ader sl swerg mas leave samme wathout 4 watchman, i custody of whomeser as tound 1 possession. after notivimg person of jicvy or

dlldL]lnanL without Iiability on the pat of such deputy or shenil o any plambft herein for any lass, destruction or removal of any such property hefore
| Ie: thereot.

ng service on hehalt of XX Plantift Telephone Number Lrate

_ Detendant
y TS ane Station, 16177 JLennedy Boulevard. Suide 1300 (215)563-7000 $
]{h_].idclphm PA ]‘JIIH 1814

o SPACE BELOW FOR USE OF SHERIFF ONLY — DO NOT WRITE BELOW THIS LINE
Bl AINTIFY | Cowrt Number

RETURNED:

AFFIRMITY amt subseribed 10 befine me this E.l\

TSOANSWIRS " Date
Signature of Dep Sherd?

ar o . {

e —

© Signature o STwndt ST i Date

Ut ot




"HERIFF'S DEPARTMENT

SHERIFF SERVICTE INSTRUCTIONS. Please type or print legibly, insuring
PROCESS RECEIPT and AFFIDAVIT OF RETURN readability of all copies. Do not detach any copies.
L e uE “P”‘“'”” date .
RIS T Coun ambe
CITIMORTGAGE, INC. $/B/M TO ABN AMRO MORTGAGE GROUP, INC. 640C V2009
[efendant T ' o T ""["ypc or Wit of Complaint
BRADLLY R. STACKHOUSFE. SR EXECUTIONNOTICL O SALE
STACY L. STACKIOUSL S o S
Nl" F AR OF INDIWID AL CUPEANY  CORPORA TIO FTC ) TOrsE KW I OR DESCRIFTION OF PROPERTY 10 BE LEVIFD, ATTAUHED OR SALL
A BRADRLEY R. STACKHOUSE, SR - e e

ADDRESS {Street or RED, Apartment No., City, Bore, Twp., State and /|pLodu

4624 RED ROCK ROAD
BENTON, PA 17814-7609

SPTTTAL INSTRUC TIONS OR TR INFORMATION THAT WILT ASSINT IN FXPEDITING SERVICE,

PLEASE SERVE DEFENDANT WITII THE NOTICE OF SALE.,

MM o 20 L SheriT ol COLUMBIA ¢ ounly, A do hLI‘Lh\ d\,pmm the Sheriff ot

County. 1o execute the within and make retuen thereof according o law.

Shertff of CO1 UVIBIA Count \ Penma

NOTTE ONEY APPHICARL EONWRET OF EXLCUTION N B WADVTR OF WA TCHMAN Any deputy sherittU ey ying upon or attaching any
property under within wot may leave sine without o watchman. m custody o whomever 15 found i possessien. atter nottBvneg person ol levy ot

Lo service an hehalf ot XX Plamut! Telephong SNumber I b T

Lelendant
ADDRISS One Henn Center @ Stborban Station. 1617 Juhn F. Kennedy Bealevard, Suite 14| {2]153563-7000 5 ] D
Muladelphia, PA 19103-1814

SPACFE. BELOW FOR USE OF SHERIFF ONLY — DO NOT WRITE BELOW THIS LINE

PEAINTIFE “Conrt Number

j{}LI[-l I{NE[)I [ —— - - e e e mm e e e e - TR
AFFIRMLD and subsenbed 1o before me thas day SOANSWIEIRS Date
Stenature of Dep. Sheritt

Signatiee of Sherfl ' Date

Sheriti of




THERIFI’S DEPARTMENT

SHERIFF SERvICLE I INSTRUCTIONS: Please wype or print legibly, insuring
PROCLESS RECLIPT and AFFIDAVIT OF RETURN _readability of all copics. Do not detach any copies.
S Expiration date —
Plamtit] Chourt Mumber

CITIMORTGAGE, INC. SB/M TO ABN AMRO MORTGAGE GROUP, INC. 640CV2009

" Defendant. Type ur Wril UIIL'1U]'I‘I.]:.!.|.2I.]-.]'II

BRADLEY R, STACKHOUSI:, SR EXECUTION/NOTICE OF SALL

STACY L, STACKHOUSE S

SER iE ( NARE OF INDIVIDUAL COMPANY CORPORATION ETC 10 SERVICE CHE DIESCRIPTION OF PROPERTY T BE LEVIED, ATTACHED OR SALL
AT

STACY LOSTACKHOUSE
1\ ALIDRISS P Streer or RFDY Apartment Moo Oy, Barn, Ty Siate and g Coden

4624 RED ROCK ROAD

BENTON, PA17814-7609 : S

ALTNSTRUCTIONS OR UTHER INFORMATION THAT WTLL ASSIST IN EXPEDITING SURVICT,
PLEASE SERVE DEFENDANT WITH THE NOTICE OF SALE. L
NOW. I L Sheriffof COLUMBIA County. PA do hereby deputive the Sheriftor 77 77
Counly, Lo execute the withim and make returm thereof according 1o law

SheriiT ol COLUMBIA County, Penna,

NOTEONLY APPLICARLE ON WRIT OF EXECTUTION NB WANER OF WATCHIMAN — Any depuly sheniT leyying upon or attaching any
property under withim wel mas leave same withont a watchman, m custody ol whomever s found in possesseon, afler notityimg person of levy or
attachment without labilice on the part of such depury or sheriT w any plamtfT herein {for any loss. destrucuon or removal of any such property before

<hugi Mgy salptheges

Stgnaturel 4 - Telephone Number Date
ADDRER k $(215)563-T000 0 &,[J
Ihiladelphia. PA 191031814 ;
SPACE BELOW FOR USE OF SHERIFF ONLY — DO NOT WRITE BELOW THIS LINE
PLAINTIFF Court Number
_RETURNED: OO .
AFFIRMIL and subsenbed 1o before me this day SLYANSWLIRS Late

Signature ot Lep. Sheritt

at e e . o 20

Signature of Sherntt [3ate

Sheriff of




LEGAL DESCRIPTION

ALL THAT CERTAIN frame messuage and piece, parcel and lot of land situate in Benton
Township, Columbia County, Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows, 1o wit:

BEGINNING at a Mag nail set in the centerline of State Route 0487 and in line of other lands of
Roy A. and Lorna G. Evarts, grantors herein; thence along other lands, of said Evarts, South 56
degrees 08 minutes 40 seconds East, 157.51 feet to a #5 rebar set; thence atong the same, South
33 degrees 46 minules 00 seconds West. 141.12 feet to an iron pipe, found, common comer with
lands of Carl and Madeline A. Choilan; thence along lands of said Choilan, north 55 degrees 21
minutes 24 seconds West, 161.63 feet to a Mag nail set in the centerling of the aforesaid state
route: thence along the centerline, north 35 degrees 27 minutes 20 seconds East, 130.04 feet to a
Mag nail the place of BEGINNING. CONTAINING 0.513 acres. The dated May 10, 1997,
recorded immediately prior hereto.

TOGETHER WITH the right of ingress, egress and regress, in common with the owners of the
adjoining premises, their heirs, successors and assigns, over an existing driveway approximately
15 feet in width located upon said adjoining premises and running along the Northern side of the
Maintenance for said driveway shall be shared equally.

SUBJECT TO ALL covenants, restrictions, reservations, easements, conditions and rights
appearing of record; and SUBJECT to any state of facts an accurate survey would show.

TITLE TO SATD PREMISES IS VESTED IN Bradley R. Stackhouse, Sr. and Stacy L.
Stackhouse, h/w, by Deed from Mel Martinez, The Secretary of Housing and Urban
Development, by their Allorney in Fact, Lew Carlson, dated 12/08/2002, recorded 12/23/2002 in
Instrument Number 200214905,

Premises being: 4624 RED ROCK ROAD, BENTON, PA 17814-76(9

Tax Parcel # 03-06-011-02, 000



PRAECIPE FOR WRI' YF EXECUTION - (MORTGAGE FOI' "LOSURE)
Pa.R.C.P. 3180-3183

CITIMORTGAGE, INC. $/B/M TO ABN AMRO MORTGAGE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
GROUP, INC. CIVIL DIVISION

Vs, NQ. 640CV2009
BRADLEY R. STACKHOQUSE, SR COLUMBIA COUNTY

STACY L. STACKHQUSE

To the PROTHONOTARY:

Issue writ of execution in the above matter:

Amount Due $57.802.40
Additional Fees and Costs $0.00
[aterest from 06/10/2009 to Date of Sale $ _and costs.

G

Attorney for Phaintif | \/

Phelan Ifalfinan & Schmieg, LLP

[] Layrence T. Phelan, Esq., Id. No. 32227

[ ] Fgncis S.-Hallinan, Esq., Id. No. 62695
anicl G. Schmieg, Esq., Id. No. 62205
Michele M. Bradford, Esq., Id. No. 69849
[] Judith T. Romano, Esq., Id. No. 58745

[} Sheetal R. Shah-Jani, Esq., Id. No. 81760
L] fenine R. Davey, Esq., Id. No. 87077

{7] Lawren'R. Tabjs, Esq., Id. No. 93337

L] vivek Srivastava, Esq., [d. No, 202331

[] fay B. tones, Esq., Id. No. 86657

[l Peter J. Mulcahy, Esq., Id. No. 61791

] Andrei L. Spivack, Esq., [d. No. 84439
{_] Jaime McGuinness, Esq., Id. No. 90134

[] Chrisovatante P. Fliakos, Lisq., [d. No. 94620
[ 1 Joshua [. Goldman, Esq., Id. No. 205047
] Courtenay R. Dunn, Esq., Id. No. 206779
[ ] Andrew C. Brambiett, Esq., 3. No. 208375

@ $9.96 Per diem

Note: Please attach description of Property.

PHS # 202725




LEGAL DESCRIPTION

ALL THAT CERTAIN frame messuage and piece, parcel and lot of land situate in Benton
Township, Columbia County, Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows, to wit:

BEGINNING at a Mag nail set in the centerline of State Route 0487 and in line of other lands of
Roy A. and Lorna G. Evarts, grantors herein; thence along other lands, of said Evarts, South 56
degrees (08 minutes 40 seconds East, 157.51 feet to a #5 rebar set; thence along the same, South
33 degrees 46 minutes 00 seconds West. 141.12 feet to an iron pipe, found, common corner with
lands of Carl and Madeline A. Choilan; thence along lands of said Choilan, north 55 degrees 21
minutes 24 seconds West, 161.63 feet to a Mag nail set in the centerline of the aforesaid state
route; thence along the centerline, north 35 degrees 27 minutes 20 seconds Fast, 130.04 feet to a
Mag nail the place of BEGINNING. CONTAINING 0.513 acres. The dated May 10, 1997,
recorded immediately prior hereto.

TOGETHER WITH the right of ingress, egress and regress, in common with the owners of the
adjoining premiscs, their heirs, successors and assigns, over an existing driveway approximately
15 feet in width located upon said adjoining premises and running along the Northern side of the
Maintenance lor said driveway shall be shared equally,

SUBJECT TO ALL covenants, restrictions, reservations, easements, conditions and rights
appearing of rccord; and SUBJECT to any state of facts an accurate survey would show.

TITLE TO SAID PREMISES IS VESTED IN Bradley R. Stackhouse, Sr. and Stacy [..
Stackhouse, h/w, by Deed from Mel Martinez, The Secretary of Housing and Urban
Development, by their Attorney in Fact, l.ew Carlson, dated 12/08/2002, recorded 12/23/2002 in
Instrument Number 2002 14905.

Premises being: 4624 RED ROCK ROAD, BENTON, PA 17814-7609

Tax Parcel # 03-06-011-02, 000



Phelan Hallinan & Schmicg, LLP

1617 JIFK Boulevard, Suite 1400 Allorneys for Plaintiff
Onc Penn Center Plaza

Philadelphia, PA 19103

215-363-7000

CITIMORTGAGE, INC. S/B/M TO ABN AMRO MORTGAGE : COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
GROUI, INC, :

Plainuil : CIVIL DIVISION
V. : NO, 040CV2009
BRADLEY R. STACKHOUSE, SR . COLUMBIA COUNTY
STACY L. STACKHOUSE :

Defendant(s)

CERTIFICATION

The undersigned atlorney hereby states that he/she is the attorney for the Plaintil( in the above captioned
matter and that the premises are not subject to the provisions ot Act 91 because:

the mortgage 1s an FI1A Mortgage
the premises is non-owner occupicd
the premises is vacant

Act 91 procedures have been fulfilled

e

X

This certification is made subject to the penalties ol 18 Pa. C.S A, § 4904 relating o unsworn falsification to
authoritics,

Phelan-H'aIlinan & Schmieg, LLP

(] Lawrence T. Phelan. Esq.. 1d. No. 32227
rancis S, Halhinan, Lsq. [d. No. 62695
Darnicl GG, Schmieg, Esq., Id. No. 62205
Michele M. Bradford, Fsq., 1d. No. 69849
[ ] Judith T. Romano, Esq., Id. No. 58745
[ 3 Sheetal R. Shah-Jani, Fsq.. 1d. No. 81760
[ 1 Jenine R. Davey, Esq. [d. No. 87077
[] Lauren R. Tabas, Csq.. 1d. No. 93337
[_] Vivek Srivastava, Esq., 1d. No. 202331
[ }Jay 3_Jones, I'sq.. Td. No. 86657
[ Peter J. Mulcahy, I:sq., 1d. No. 61791
L] Andrew 1. Spivack. Lisq., 1d. No. 84439
e [ ] Jaime MeGuinpess, Esg.. 1d. No. 9134
B [] Chrisovalante P. Fliakus, Usq., Id. No. 94620
[ ] Joshua 1, Goldinan, Esq.. Id. No. 205047
N g1 A (T [ Courtenay R. Dunn, Lsq., Id. No. 206779
QU i n- o B [] Andrew C. Bramblett, Esq., I1d. No. 208375




Phelan Hallinan & Schmieg, LLP
1617 JFK Boulevard, Suile 1400
One Penn Center Plaza
Philadelphia, PA 19103
215-363-7000

CITIMORTGAGE, INC. S/B/M TO ABN AMRO MORTGAGE

GROUP, INC.
Plaintiff

BRADLEY R. STACKHOUSE, SR
STACY L. STACKHOUSE
Nefendant(s)

The undersigned atlorney hereby states that he/she is the attorney for the Plaintiff in the above captioned

Attorncys for Plaintiff

CIVIL DIVISION

NO. 640CV2009

COLUMBIA COUNTY

CERTIFICATION

matter and that the premises are not subject to the provisions of Act 91 becausce:

X

This certification is made subject to the penalties of 18 Pa. C.S.A. § 4904 relating to unsworn falsification to

authorities.

) the mortgage is an FIA Mortgage

) the premises is non-owner occupied

) the premises is vacant

}  Act 91 procedures have been fulfilied

Phelan Haltinan & Schmieg, LLP

[ ] Lawrence T. Phelan, Esq., 1d. No. 32227

{_] Francis S. Hallinan, Esqg., [d. No. 62695
Danicl G. Schmieg, Esq., Id. No. 62205
Michele M. Bradford, Esq., Id. No. 69849

[ ] Judith T. Romano, Esq., 1d. No. 58745

I:l Sheetal R. Shah-Jani, Esq., 1d. No. 81760

[ ] Jenine R. Davey, Lisq., 1d. No. 7077

(] Lauren R. Tabas, Esq., Id. No. 93337

(7] Vivek Srivastava, Esq., 1d. No. 202331

[ ] Jay 3. Jones, Esq., id. No. 86657

[] Peter J. Mulcahy, tisq., Id. No. 61791

[] Andrew L. Spivack, Esq., I1d. No. 84439

[[] Jaime McGuinness, Esq.. [d. No. 90134

[] Chrisovalante P. Fliakos, Esq., 1d. No. 94620

(1 Joshua . Goldman, Esq., 1d. No. 205047

[] Courtenay R. Dunn, Esq., 1d. No. 206779

[1 Andrew C. Bramblett, Esq., [d. No. 208375

COURT OF COMMON PLEAS



IN THE UNTED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT

IN RE:
BRADLEY R, STACKHOUSE

AK/A BRADLEY R. STACKHOUSE, SR

STACIE STACKHOUSE

A/RIASTACY L. KARNS

AKGASNSTACY L. STACKHOUSE
Debtors

FOR THE MIDDLE DISTRICT OF PENNSYLVANIA

BKk. No. 5:09-08085 RNO

Chapter No. 13

CITIMORTGAGE, INC, /B/M TO ABN AMRO

MORTGAGE GGROUP, INC,
Movani
Y.

BRADLEY R, STACKHOUSE

AK/A BRADLEY R. STACKHOUSE, SR

STACIE STACKHOLSE
AK/ASTACY L. KARNS
A/K/A STACY L. STACKHQUSE

Respondents

11 US.C. §362

ORDER MODIFYING SECTION 362 AUTOMATIC STAY

Upon Consideration of the Motion of CITIMORTGAGE, INC, S/B/M 10 ABN AMRO
MORTGAGE GROUP, INC. (Movant), and alier Notice of Default and the filing of u Cenification of

Defauli s

ORDERED AND DECREED THAT: The Automatic stay of all proceedings, as provided by 11
L.5.C 36218 modified with respect o premuses, 4624 RED ROCK ROAD,, BENTON, PA 17814-7609, as
more fully set forth i the legal desenption artached o said mortgage, as to allow the Movant to forcelose on
118 mortgaye or take any legal or consensual action enforcement of its right to posscssion of, or title to, said
premises {such actions may include but are not limited 1o the signing of a deed in lieu of foreclosure or
entering nto a loan modification agreernent) and 1o allow the purchaser of said premises at Shenifs Sale (or
purchascr s assignee) to take any fegal or consensual action for enforcement of its night 1o possession of, or

title to, said premises.

By the Court,

(et V. Qgat ©
Robert N (‘)pca-, .I.I, .I_i.;;;lkruplc_y Judge
1)

Thes document s electromeatlv signed and filed on the same doie.

Dated: April 22, 2010

Case 5:08-bk-08005-RNO  Boc 31

Filed 04/22/10 Entered 04/22/10 11:22:51

Main Document  Page 1 of 1

Desc
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